
Girls Super G All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 37.66 1

2 Davina Anderson (SR) Ashwabay 37.92

2 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 37.92 2

4 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 37.96 4

5 Solveig Schmidt (SO) West Bend 38.02 5

Boys GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Blake Bence (SR) Arrowhead 31.43 1

2 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 31.72 2

3 Noah Bindas (JR) Muskego 31.83 3

4 Joseph Tarkowski (SR) Muskego 31.93 4

5 August Johnson (SR) Waunakee 32.10 5

Girls Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 42.53 1

2 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 42.55 2

3 Payton Bradford (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 43.61 3

4 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 43.77 4

5 Grace Herrle (FR) Wausau 44.14

Boys Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Noah Bindas (JR) Muskego 37.62 1

2 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 38.56 2

3 Blake Bence (SR) Arrowhead 39.34 3

4 Chase Raven (JR) Hudson 39.71

5 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 39.80 5

Girls GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 36.30 1

2 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 36.42 2

3 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 37.59 3

4 Ava Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 37.67

5 Ellie Siepmann (JR) Arrowhead 37.69 5

Boys Super G All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 38.50 1

2 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 39.17 2

3 Sam Hogland (SO) Waunakee 39.41 3

4 TJ Sondelski (FR) Wausau United 39.79 4



5 Stefan Kovacs (SO) La Crosse Schools 39.89 5

Girls Ski - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 4 37.66 (1) 42.53 (1) 36.42 (2)

2 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 5 37.92 (2) 42.55 (2) 36.30 (1)

3 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 11 37.96 (4) 43.77 (4) 37.59 (3)

4 Meaghan Hutchins (SR) West Bend 20 38.53 (8) 44.23 (6) 38.20 (6)

5 Davina Anderson (SR) Ashwabay 23 37.92 (2) 46.87 (13) 38.30 (8)

Boys Ski - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 5 31.72 (2) 38.56 (2) 38.50 (1)

2 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 13 32.25 (6) 39.80 (5) 39.17 (2)

3 Joseph Tarkowski (SR) Muskego 18 31.93 (4) 40.47 (6) 39.99 (8)

4 August Johnson (SR) Waunakee 25 32.10 (5) 42.29 (14) 39.90 (6)

5 Leyton Jasperson (JR) Slinger/Hartford 28 32.96 (13) 40.73 (8) 39.98 (7)

Girls Super G - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 West Bend 58 5 8 9 36 (52) (83)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 78 10 11 22 35 (65) (200)

3 Arrowhead 80 16 17 23 24 (27) (30)

4 Wisconsin River Co-Op 86 4 18 20 44 (68) (200)

5 Madison Area Co-op 95 13 24 26 32 (50) (55)

Boys GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 22 1 2 9 10 (200) (200)

2 Middleton 96 7 17 19 53 (76) (119)

3 Muskego 101 3 4 8 86 (118) (120)

4 Madison Area Co-op 101 14 22 32 33 (48) (200)

5 Marquette 101 6 15 21 59 (68) (73)

Girls Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 50 7 12 14 17 (83) (116)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 60 3 11 16 30 (44) (61)

3 Wisconsin River Co-Op 95 4 10 29 52 (55) (98)

4 West Bend 103 6 24 35 38 (77) (200)

5 Menomonee Falls 110 8 15 37 50 (68) (70)

Boys Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 30 2 3 10 15 (31) (200)

2 Marquette 78 5 7 16 50 (59) (200)

3 Muskego 89 1 6 17 65 (68) (70)

4 Slinger/Hartford 128 8 35 36 49 (51) (79)



5 Madison Area Co-op 146 23 34 43 46 (47) (200)

Girls GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 60 5 13 20 22 (25) (28)

2 West Bend 84 6 6 21 51 (122) (200)

3 Madison Area Co-op 92 11 18 19 44 (46) (50)

4 Wisconsin River Co-Op 108 3 17 36 52 (64) (103)

5 Divine Savior Holy Angels 110 14 23 33 40 (71) (120)

Boys Super G - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 81 1 23 28 29 (37) (200)

2 Madison Area Co-op 117 15 22 33 47 (51) (52)

3 Marquette 130 2 13 36 79 (85) (200)

4 Slinger/Hartford 140 7 31 44 58 (70) (72)

5 La Crosse Schools 147 5 30 38 74 (92) (128)

Girls Ski - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Arrowhead 190 80 50 60

2 West Bend 245 58 103 84

3 Divine Savior Holy Angels 248 78 60 110

4 Wisconsin River Co-Op 289 86 95 108

5 Madison Area Co-op 321 95 134 92

Boys Ski - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Arrowhead 133 22 30 81

2 Marquette 309 101 78 130

3 Muskego 356 101 89 166

4 Madison Area Co-op 364 101 146 117

5 Badger 438 134 156 148



Boys Ski - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 5 31.72 (2) 38.56 (2) 38.50 (1)

2 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 13 32.25 (6) 39.80 (5) 39.17 (2)

3 Joseph Tarkowski (SR) Muskego 18 31.93 (4) 40.47 (6) 39.99 (8)

4 August Johnson (SR) Waunakee 25 32.10 (5) 42.29 (14) 39.90 (6)

5 Leyton Jasperson (JR) Slinger/Hartford 28 32.96 (13) 40.73 (8) 39.98 (7)

6 Griffin Ward (SR) Middleton 34 32.38 (7) 41.56 (11) 40.59 (16)

7 Logan Spadanuda (JR) Muskego 39 32.63 (8) 42.56 (17) 40.51 (14)

8 Henry Ogden (SR) Marquette 41 33.48 (21) 40.48 (7) 40.49 (13)

9 Cullen Sackman (FR) AOWS 42 32.84 (11) 42.03 (13) 40.65 (18)

10 Ryan Guetzke (SR) Arrowhead 43 32.80 (10) 41.46 (10) 41.11 (23)

11 Stefan Kovacs (SO) La Crosse Schools 50 32.86 (12) 44.84 (33) 39.89 (5)

12 Max Rebella (JR) Arrowhead 53 32.77 (9) 42.31 (15) 41.67 (29)

13 Nick Peterson (JR) Menomonee Falls 54 33.15 (16) 43.23 (21) 40.64 (17)

14 Kyle Wardall (SR) Madison Area Co-op 59 32.97 (14) 43.30 (23) 40.98 (22)

15 Simon Bartos (FR) Marquette 67 33.05 (15) 42.49 (16) 42.07 (36)

16 Jac Clark (SO) Badger 72 34.22 (34) 43.04 (19) 40.82 (19)

17 Josh Hansen (SR) Mukwonago 75 34.09 (28) 43.13 (20) 41.64 (27)

18 Landon Westphal (JR) Wausau United 76 34.96 (47) 42.92 (18) 40.31 (11)

19 Lars Matson (JR) Badger 79 33.46 (20) 44.00 (28) 41.81 (31)

20 Bode Stevens (JR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 89 34.08 (27) 43.90 (27) 42.06 (35)

21 Erik Moore (JR) La Crosse Schools 91 34.38 (37) 43.51 (24) 41.77 (30)

22 Lewis Waterman (JR) Madison Area Co-op 100 34.21 (33) 44.88 (34) 41.88 (33)

23 Benedict Althoff (FR) La Crosse Schools 104 33.81 (25) 46.23 (41) 42.21 (38)

24 Callum Donovan (SO) Madison West 105 34.11 (29) 46.50 (42) 42.01 (34)

25 Hunter Ott (SR) Slinger/Hartford 107 34.59 (41) 45.09 (35) 41.81 (31)

26 Sam Hogland (SO) Waunakee 107 33.22 (18) 54.83 (86) 39.41 (3)

27 Loken Siebert (SR) Waukesha 117 34.54 (39) 43.87 (25) 43.32 (53)

28 William Morgan (JR) UBLT 127 33.57 (23) 53.53 (84) 40.90 (20)

29 Austin Macintyre (SR) Menomonee Falls 128 34.76 (44) 45.78 (38) 42.61 (46)

30 TJ Sondelski (FR) Wausau United 132 45.30 (116) 41.93 (12) 39.79 (4)

31 Nathan Shaw (SR) Middleton 135 35.39 (53) 46.09 (39) 42.47 (43)

32 Markus Briedis (JR) West Bend 136 38.03 (83) 44.11 (29) 41.42 (24)

33 Hudson Kroening (JR) Oconomowoc 136 34.57 (40) 45.60 (37) 43.60 (59)

34 Jimmy Kirschlager (FR) Badger 138 35.25 (50) 44.75 (32) 43.50 (56)

35 Jude Kunkel (JR) Middleton 143 33.25 (19) 1:01.05 (103) 40.94 (21)

36 Connor Boyle (SO) Waukesha 148 37.46 (79) 46.51 (43) 41.60 (26)

37 Will Doerr (SR) Homestead 150 37.02 (75) 43.87 (25) 42.94 (50)

38 Maxwell Lynch (SR) Verona 152 35.30 (51) 49.11 (61) 42.35 (40)

39 Patrick Gundersen (FR) AOWS 153 33.66 (24) 1:01.15 (104) 41.47 (25)

40 Owen Fennig (FR) Kettle Moraine 155 36.20 (61) 44.56 (30) 43.86 (64)

41 Ben McMeeken (SR) Slinger/Hartford 155 36.19 (60) 47.57 (51) 42.59 (44)



42 Alex Weiss (JR) Edgewood 155 34.90 (45) 49.20 (62) 42.84 (48)

43 Hayden Pries (SR) Cedarburg 162 35.71 (54) 49.88 (63) 42.60 (45)

44 Andrew Nelson (SR) Rice Lake 168 35.22 (49) 48.92 (58) 43.71 (61)

45 Roman Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 171 35.93 (57) 47.38 (48) 43.90 (66)

46 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 174 34.38 (37) 1:00.30 (96) 42.37 (41)

47 Tanner Rozek (SR) Slinger/Hartford 177 36.53 (69) 45.30 (36) 44.55 (72)

48 Adam Bautsch (JR) Wausau United 178 34.75 (43) 50.67 (71) 43.86 (64)

49 James Fuhrken (SO) Madison West 180 34.32 (36) 55.86 (90) 43.36 (54)

50 Andrew Bolek (SR) West Bend 184 33.98 (26) 1:00.57 (98) 43.68 (60)

51 Brayson Hamme (JR) UBLT 201 39.19 (93) 46.22 (40) 44.28 (68)

52 Noah Bindas (JR) Muskego 204 31.83 (3) 37.62 (1) DNF (200)

53 Blake Bence (SR) Arrowhead 204 31.43 (1) 39.34 (3) DNF (200)

54 Michael Wawrzyn (JR) Kettle Moraine 206 36.84 (74) 48.60 (56) 44.78 (76)

55 Jonas Siebert (SO) Waukesha 211 36.53 (69) 46.96 (45) 46.39 (97)

56 Jacob Zaiser (SR) UBLT 213 38.09 (84) 48.04 (52) 44.81 (77)

57 Riley Zarm (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 213 36.69 (71) 50.27 (67) 44.74 (75)

58 Chase Raven (JR) Hudson 214 DNF (200) 39.71 (4) 40.21 (10)

59 Jason Linn (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 215 41.84 (111) 48.51 (55) 42.87 (49)

60 Sawyer Wozniak (SR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 218 DNF (200) 40.91 (9) 40.10 (9)

61 Will Cascio (SO) Menomonee Falls 222 36.39 (65) 48.42 (54) 46.93 (103)

62 Ethan Harris (SR) Oconomowoc 223 35.98 (58) 49.91 (64) 46.83 (101)

63 Bergen Brew (JR) Ashwabay 227 36.49 (67) 53.12 (81) 44.92 (79)

64 Arsen Crisler (SR) Rice Lake 234 36.77 (72) 59.19 (95) 44.18 (67)

65 Lukas Weinhold (SR) Madison West 234 DNF (200) 43.29 (22) 40.32 (12)

66 Tucker Sturm (SO) Madison Area Co-op 237 33.50 (22) DNF (200) 40.55 (15)

67 Wesley Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 262 36.41 (66) 1:01.45 (105) 45.92 (91)

68 Cole Klade (SR) Menomonee Falls 264 37.62 (82) 52.42 (78) 46.94 (104)

69 Brody Kowieski (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 267 38.12 (85) 52.98 (80) 46.89 (102)

70 Jack Stevens (SR) Cedarburg 268 41.06 (103) 53.19 (82) 45.13 (83)

71 Mason Dorn (FR) West Bend 268 48.35 (117) 50.37 (69) 45.05 (82)

72 Gavin Stenseth (SO) Rice Lake 269 38.38 (88) 55.45 (88) 46.03 (93)

73 Rowan Gray (JR) Muskego 272 52.89 (118) 50.16 (65) 45.45 (89)

74 Tripp Hillier (FR) Badger 272 34.12 (30) DQ (200) 42.39 (42)

75 Brandon Bacon (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 276 37.23 (77) 1:40.64 (118) 44.96 (81)

76 Quinn Kaiser (SR) UBLT 278 38.81 (92) 55.31 (87) 46.50 (99)

77 Nathan Bailey (JR) Madison Area Co-op 279 34.16 (32) DNS (200) 42.81 (47)

78 Lukas Bishop (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 280 40.77 (99) 56.63 (93) 45.44 (88)

79 Jonathan Mercier (SR) Waukesha 285 34.91 (46) DNF (200) 42.29 (39)

80 Brian Thometz (JR) Kettle Moraine 290 40.36 (96) 53.45 (83) 48.34 (111)

81 Finn Rasmussen (JR) Ashwabay 291 40.97 (101) 53.75 (85) 47.00 (105)

82 Charley Wroblewski (JR) Ashwabay 291 38.80 (91) 1:00.87 (102) 46.44 (98)

83 Spencer Schellinger (SR) West Bend 293 34.12 (30) DNF (200) 43.78 (63)

84 Tobias Lee (SR) Madison Area Co-op 294 35.05 (48) 47.12 (46) DNS (200)

85 Glen Waterman (SO) Madison Area Co-op 294 DNS (200) 46.51 (43) 43.03 (51)



86 Hakon Heggland (FR) Madison Area Co-op 299 DNF (200) 47.33 (47) 43.28 (52)

87 Owen Kauffeld (SR) Oconomowoc 301 39.92 (95) 1:14.12 (116) 45.67 (90)

88 Dillon Soik (JR) Kettle Moraine 302 38.48 (90) 1:00.78 (100) 48.64 (112)

89 Michael Cichon (SR) Slinger/Hartford 307 DNF (200) 47.53 (49) 43.53 (58)

90 Ben Diaz (SR) Menomonee Falls 313 35.82 (56) DQ (200) 43.51 (57)

91 Andrew Meintjes (SO) Waunakee 314 41.40 (106) 57.94 (94) 48.80 (114)

92 Henry Ackley (SO) Marquette 318 36.11 (59) 48.94 (59) DNS (200)

93 Hunter Collins (JR) Oconomowoc 318 41.02 (102) 1:02.37 (107) 47.80 (109)

94 Noah Kleven (SR) AOWS 320 35.32 (52) DQ (200) 44.28 (68)

95 Ronan Sullivan (JR) Marquette 323 36.83 (73) 47.55 (50) DNF (200)

96 Zach Ostreng (SR) Middleton 323 33.20 (17) 1:02.11 (106) DNF (200)

97 AJ Gillespie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 327 35.75 (55) 50.76 (72) DNF (200)

98 Owen Winkelmann (FR) Middleton 329 37.04 (76) 48.14 (53) DNF (200)

99 Grant Russell (FR) Wausau United 330 41.25 (105) 1:04.95 (110) 48.97 (115)

100 James King (SR) Cedarburg 331 DNS (200) 49.04 (60) 44.49 (71)

101 Kamron Kaiser (SO) UBLT 331 42.23 (112) 1:00.50 (97) 51.23 (122)

102 Jaxon Wipplefurth (SO) Waunakee 332 41.57 (107) 1:00.62 (99) 54.17 (126)

103 Haakon Anderson (FR) Ashwabay 333 40.66 (98) 1:02.67 (108) 54.21 (127)

104 Carter Wolfe (SO) Wausau United 335 37.28 (78) 48.80 (57) DNF (200)

105 Magnus Oistad (FR) Madison West 336 DNF (200) 51.72 (74) 43.75 (62)

106 Alex Brynes (FR) Madison West 339 36.20 (61) DNS (200) 44.90 (78)

107 Alex Zimmer (SR) West Bend 339 36.29 (64) 51.85 (75) DNF (200)

108 Woody Tischer (FR) Wausau United 340 41.77 (110) 1:13.52 (114) 49.58 (116)

109 Jacob Hein (SR) Muskego 341 38.19 (86) DNS (200) 43.42 (55)

110 John Egan (SO) Whitefish Bay 348 DNF (200) 52.17 (76) 44.55 (72)

111 Simon Yang (SR) Madison West 350 DNS (200) 50.23 (66) 45.37 (84)

112 Emmet Klaus (SO) Marquette 353 36.52 (68) DQ (200) 45.38 (85)

113 Jack Grundin (FR) Rice Lake 355 42.71 (114) 1:09.09 (112) 56.65 (129)

114 Zach Adams (FR) La Crosse Schools 363 38.41 (89) DNF (200) 44.63 (74)

115 Charile Luther (SR) Muskego 364 DNS (200) 50.61 (70) 46.14 (94)

116 Kian Darling (JR) Cedarburg 369 36.21 (63) DNF (200) 47.11 (106)

117 Kaleb Montano (SR) Slinger/Hartford 374 41.23 (104) DNS (200) 44.34 (70)

118 Matt Gruber (JR) Whitefish Bay 375 37.49 (80) DNF (200) 46.24 (95)

119 Kenny Doane (SO) Badger 377 DNS (200) 52.22 (77) 46.54 (100)

120 Ben Nuebel (JR) Rice Lake 377 37.58 (81) DNF (200) 46.28 (96)

121 Nathan McFadden (JR) Waukesha 380 39.38 (94) DQ (200) 45.43 (86)

122 Howard Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 380 DNF (200) 51.25 (73) 47.46 (107)

123 Djanko Shuler-Masci (SO) Rice Lake 387 DNF (200) 1:00.79 (101) 45.43 (86)

124 Mason Vande Yacht (SR) Muskego 388 59.54 (120) 50.29 (68) DNS (200)

125 Luke Waldhuetter (SR) Menomonee Falls 417 40.48 (97) DNS (200) 49.94 (120)

126 Finn Hillier (SO) Badger 424 40.88 (100) DNF (200) 52.96 (124)

127 Andrew Premo (JR) UBLT 426 42.33 (113) DQ (200) 48.74 (113)

128 Nathan Wintheiser (SO) AOWS 426 DNF (200) 1:04.70 (109) 49.62 (117)

129 Ryan Patterson (JR) Arrowhead 428 DQ (200) DNS (200) 41.66 (28)



130 Evan Perry (SO) Oconomowoc 429 41.63 (108) DNS (200) 50.27 (121)

131 Drew Schaffer (JR) Verona 430 DNF (200) 1:05.31 (111) 49.73 (119)

132 Kyle Swinehart (SO) Arrowhead 431 DNS (200) 44.60 (31) DNS (200)

133 Noah Kulas (SR) Waukesha 434 41.71 (109) DNS (200) 53.32 (125)

134 Cole Thompson (SO) Kettle Moraine 435 34.31 (35) DNF (200) DNF (200)

135 Jack Justice (SR) Arrowhead 437 DNF (200) DQ (200) 42.16 (37)

136 Aidan Sison (SR) West Bend 442 34.64 (42) DQ (200) DNS (200)

137 Luke Sonday (FR) Ashwabay 445 DNF (200) 1:13.64 (115) 1:03.43 (130)

138 Henry Merz (JR) Marquette 479 DNS (200) DNS (200) 44.92 (79)

139 Sawyer Bussey (SR) Slinger/Hartford 479 DNS (200) 52.49 (79) DNS (200)

140 Maxwell Gruebling (SO) Cedarburg 487 38.28 (87) DQ (200) DNF (200)

141 Reed Schuster (SR) Waunakee 489 DNF (200) 55.67 (89) DNF (200)

142 Matt Arsenault (FR) AOWS 491 DNS (200) 56.28 (91) DNF (200)

143 An Ping Engstrom (FR) Waukesha 492 DNS (200) 56.55 (92) DNS (200)

144 Peter Thomson (SO) La Crosse Schools 492 DNF (200) DQ (200) 45.93 (92)

145 Will Seaborg (FR) Middleton 508 DNS (200) DNS (200) 47.55 (108)

146 Race Johnson (FR) Ashwabay 510 DNF (200) DNF (200) 47.92 (110)

147 Jackson Butzke (FR) Menomonee Falls 513 DNS (200) 1:09.40 (113) DNS (200)

148 Rykker Cardernas (SO) Waunakee 515 44.29 (115) DQ (200) DNS (200)

149 Kyle Schlieve (FR) Oconomowoc 517 DNS (200) 1:33.33 (117) DNS (200)

150 Cole Engledow (JR) Cedarburg 518 DNF (200) DNF (200) 49.65 (118)

151 Alex Seaborg (SR) Middleton 519 58.30 (119) DNF (200) DNS (200)

152 Joe Kugler (SR) Madison West 521 1:00.87 (121) DNF (200) DNS (200)

153 Lukas Von Weiss (JR) AOWS 522 1:09.24 (122) DNS (200) DNS (200)

154 Isaac Walters (SO) Waunakee 523 DNS (200) DNS (200) 52.22 (123)

155 Liam Driesen (FR) La Crosse Schools 528 DNF (200) DQ (200) 56.49 (128)

156 Keegan Nye (SO) Wausau United 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

157 Liam Heckert (SR) Badger 600 DNF (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)



Boys Ski - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Arrowhead 133 22 30 81

2 Marquette 309 101 78 130

3 Muskego 356 101 89 166

4 Madison Area Co-op 364 101 146 117

5 Badger 438 134 156 148

6 Slinger/Hartford 451 183 128 140

7 Middleton 490 96 206 188

8 AOWS 580 124 304 152

9 Menomonee Falls 595 181 191 223

10 La Crosse Schools 608 163 298 147

11 Madison West 613 247 204 162

12 Wausau United 625 273 158 194

13 Waukesha 642 233 205 204

14 West Bend 662 162 271 229

15 Waunakee 765 236 283 246

16 UBLT 819 292 263 264

17 Kettle Moraine 847 236 269 342

18 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 855 288 274 293

19 Oconomowoc 933 295 281 357

20 Rice Lake 939 290 342 307

21 Cedarburg 1017 307 405 305

22 Ashwabay 1125 357 376 392



Boys GS Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Blake Bence (SR) Arrowhead 31.43 1

2 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 31.72 2

3 Noah Bindas (JR) Muskego 31.83 3

4 Joseph Tarkowski (SR) Muskego 31.93 4

5 August Johnson (SR) Waunakee 32.10 5

6 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 32.25 6

Boys Slalom Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

4 Chase Raven (JR) Hudson 39.71

7 Henry Ogden (SR) Marquette 40.48 7

8 Leyton Jasperson (JR) Slinger/Hartford 40.73 8

9 Sawyer Wozniak (SR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 40.91

10 Ryan Guetzke (SR) Arrowhead 41.46 10

11 Griffin Ward (SR) Middleton 41.56 11

Boys GS Alternate Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

8 Logan Spadanuda (JR) Muskego 32.63 8

9 Max Rebella (JR) Arrowhead 32.77 9

11 Cullen Sackman (FR) AOWS 32.84 11

14 Kyle Wardall (SR) Madison Area Co-op 32.97 14

15 Simon Bartos (FR) Marquette 33.05 15

16 Nick Peterson (JR) Menomonee Falls 33.15 16

Boys Slalom Alternate Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

13 Cullen Sackman (FR) AOWS 42.03 13

15 Max Rebella (JR) Arrowhead 42.31 15

16 Simon Bartos (FR) Marquette 42.49 16

17 Logan Spadanuda (JR) Muskego 42.56 17

18 Landon Westphal (JR) Wausau United 42.92 18

19 Jac Clark (SO) Badger 43.04 19

Boys Super G Alternate Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

3 Sam Hogland (SO) Waunakee 39.41 3

4 TJ Sondelski (FR) Wausau United 39.79 4

5 Stefan Kovacs (SO) La Crosse Schools 39.89 5



Boys GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Blake Bence (SR) Arrowhead 31.43 1

2 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 31.72 2

3 Noah Bindas (JR) Muskego 31.83 3

4 Joseph Tarkowski (SR) Muskego 31.93 4

5 August Johnson (SR) Waunakee 32.10 5

6 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 32.25 6

7 Griffin Ward (SR) Middleton 32.38 7

8 Logan Spadanuda (JR) Muskego 32.63 8

9 Max Rebella (JR) Arrowhead 32.77 9

10 Ryan Guetzke (SR) Arrowhead 32.80 10

11 Cullen Sackman (FR) AOWS 32.84 11

12 Stefan Kovacs (SO) La Crosse Schools 32.86 12

13 Leyton Jasperson (JR) Slinger/Hartford 32.96 13

14 Kyle Wardall (SR) Madison Area Co-op 32.97 14

15 Simon Bartos (FR) Marquette 33.05 15

16 Nick Peterson (JR) Menomonee Falls 33.15 16

17 Zach Ostreng (SR) Middleton 33.20 17

18 Sam Hogland (SO) Waunakee 33.22 18

19 Jude Kunkel (JR) Middleton 33.25 19

20 Lars Matson (JR) Badger 33.46 20

21 Henry Ogden (SR) Marquette 33.48 21

22 Tucker Sturm (SO) Madison Area Co-op 33.50 22

23 William Morgan (JR) UBLT 33.57 23

24 Patrick Gundersen (FR) AOWS 33.66 24

25 Benedict Althoff (FR) La Crosse Schools 33.81 25

26 Andrew Bolek (SR) West Bend 33.98 26

27 Bode Stevens (JR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 34.08

28 Josh Hansen (SR) Mukwonago 34.09

29 Callum Donovan (SO) Madison West 34.11 29

30 Spencer Schellinger (SR) West Bend 34.12 30

30 Tripp Hillier (FR) Badger 34.12 30

32 Nathan Bailey (JR) Madison Area Co-op 34.16 32

33 Lewis Waterman (JR) Madison Area Co-op 34.21 33

34 Jac Clark (SO) Badger 34.22 34

35 Cole Thompson (SO) Kettle Moraine 34.31 35

36 James Fuhrken (SO) Madison West 34.32 36

37 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 34.38 37

37 Erik Moore (JR) La Crosse Schools 34.38 37

39 Loken Siebert (SR) Waukesha 34.54 39

40 Hudson Kroening (JR) Oconomowoc 34.57 40

41 Hunter Ott (SR) Slinger/Hartford 34.59 41



42 Aidan Sison (SR) West Bend 34.64 42

43 Adam Bautsch (JR) Wausau United 34.75 43

44 Austin Macintyre (SR) Menomonee Falls 34.76 44

45 Alex Weiss (JR) Edgewood 34.90

46 Jonathan Mercier (SR) Waukesha 34.91 46

47 Landon Westphal (JR) Wausau United 34.96 47

48 Tobias Lee (SR) Madison Area Co-op 35.05 48

49 Andrew Nelson (SR) Rice Lake 35.22 49

50 Jimmy Kirschlager (FR) Badger 35.25 50

51 Maxwell Lynch (SR) Verona 35.30

52 Noah Kleven (SR) AOWS 35.32 52

53 Nathan Shaw (SR) Middleton 35.39 53

54 Hayden Pries (SR) Cedarburg 35.71 54

55 AJ Gillespie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 35.75 55

56 Ben Diaz (SR) Menomonee Falls 35.82 56

57 Roman Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 35.93

58 Ethan Harris (SR) Oconomowoc 35.98 58

59 Henry Ackley (SO) Marquette 36.11 59

60 Ben McMeeken (SR) Slinger/Hartford 36.19 60

61 Owen Fennig (FR) Kettle Moraine 36.20 61

61 Alex Brynes (FR) Madison West 36.20 61

63 Kian Darling (JR) Cedarburg 36.21 63

64 Alex Zimmer (SR) West Bend 36.29 64

65 Will Cascio (SO) Menomonee Falls 36.39 65

66 Wesley Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 36.41 66

67 Bergen Brew (JR) Ashwabay 36.49 67

68 Emmet Klaus (SO) Marquette 36.52 68

69 Tanner Rozek (SR) Slinger/Hartford 36.53 69

69 Jonas Siebert (SO) Waukesha 36.53 69

71 Riley Zarm (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 36.69 71

72 Arsen Crisler (SR) Rice Lake 36.77 72

73 Ronan Sullivan (JR) Marquette 36.83 73

74 Michael Wawrzyn (JR) Kettle Moraine 36.84 74

75 Will Doerr (SR) Homestead 37.02

76 Owen Winkelmann (FR) Middleton 37.04 76

77 Brandon Bacon (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.23 77

78 Carter Wolfe (SO) Wausau United 37.28 78

79 Connor Boyle (SO) Waukesha 37.46 79

80 Matt Gruber (JR) Whitefish Bay 37.49

81 Ben Nuebel (JR) Rice Lake 37.58 81

82 Cole Klade (SR) Menomonee Falls 37.62 82

83 Markus Briedis (JR) West Bend 38.03 83

84 Jacob Zaiser (SR) UBLT 38.09 84

85 Brody Kowieski (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.12 85



86 Jacob Hein (SR) Muskego 38.19 86

87 Maxwell Gruebling (SO) Cedarburg 38.28 87

88 Gavin Stenseth (SO) Rice Lake 38.38 88

89 Zach Adams (FR) La Crosse Schools 38.41 89

90 Dillon Soik (JR) Kettle Moraine 38.48 90

91 Charley Wroblewski (JR) Ashwabay 38.80 91

92 Quinn Kaiser (SR) UBLT 38.81 92

93 Brayson Hamme (JR) UBLT 39.19 93

94 Nathan McFadden (JR) Waukesha 39.38 94

95 Owen Kauffeld (SR) Oconomowoc 39.92 95

96 Brian Thometz (JR) Kettle Moraine 40.36 96

97 Luke Waldhuetter (SR) Menomonee Falls 40.48 97

98 Haakon Anderson (FR) Ashwabay 40.66 98

99 Lukas Bishop (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.77 99

100 Finn Hillier (SO) Badger 40.88 100

101 Finn Rasmussen (JR) Ashwabay 40.97 101

102 Hunter Collins (JR) Oconomowoc 41.02 102

103 Jack Stevens (SR) Cedarburg 41.06 103

104 Kaleb Montano (SR) Slinger/Hartford 41.23 104

105 Grant Russell (FR) Wausau United 41.25 105

106 Andrew Meintjes (SO) Waunakee 41.40 106

107 Jaxon Wipplefurth (SO) Waunakee 41.57 107

108 Evan Perry (SO) Oconomowoc 41.63 108

109 Noah Kulas (SR) Waukesha 41.71 109

110 Woody Tischer (FR) Wausau United 41.77 110

111 Jason Linn (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.84 111

112 Kamron Kaiser (SO) UBLT 42.23 112

113 Andrew Premo (JR) UBLT 42.33 113

114 Jack Grundin (FR) Rice Lake 42.71 114

115 Rykker Cardernas (SO) Waunakee 44.29 115

116 TJ Sondelski (FR) Wausau United 45.30 116

117 Mason Dorn (FR) West Bend 48.35 117

118 Rowan Gray (JR) Muskego 52.89 118

119 Alex Seaborg (SR) Middleton 58.30 119

120 Mason Vande Yacht (SR) Muskego 59.54 120

121 Joe Kugler (SR) Madison West 1:00.87 121

122 Lukas Von Weiss (JR) AOWS 1:09.24 122

DQ Ryan Patterson (JR) Arrowhead 200

DNF Sawyer Wozniak (SR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial

DNF Lukas Weinhold (SR) Madison West 200

DNF Chase Raven (JR) Hudson

DNF John Egan (SO) Whitefish Bay

DNF Howard Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 200

DNF Drew Schaffer (JR) Verona



DNF Race Johnson (FR) Ashwabay 200

DNF Reed Schuster (SR) Waunakee 200

DNF Magnus Oistad (FR) Madison West 200

DNF Michael Cichon (SR) Slinger/Hartford 200

DNF Hakon Heggland (FR) Madison Area Co-op 200

DNF Jack Justice (SR) Arrowhead 200

DNF Djanko Shuler-Masci (SO) Rice Lake 200

DNF Peter Thomson (SO) La Crosse Schools 200

DNF Nathan Wintheiser (SO) AOWS 200

DNF Cole Engledow (JR) Cedarburg 200

DNF Luke Sonday (FR) Ashwabay 200

DNF Liam Heckert (SR) Badger 200

DNF Liam Driesen (FR) La Crosse Schools 200



Boys GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 22 1 2 9 10 (200) (200)

2 Middleton 96 7 17 19 53 (76) (119)

3 Muskego 101 3 4 8 86 (118) (120)

4 Madison Area Co-op 101 14 22 32 33 (48) (200)

5 Marquette 101 6 15 21 59 (68) (73)

6 AOWS 124 11 24 37 52 (122) (200)

7 Badger 134 20 30 34 50 (100) (200)

8 West Bend 162 26 30 42 64 (83) (117)

9 La Crosse Schools 163 12 25 37 89 (200) (200)

10 Menomonee Falls 181 16 44 56 65 (82) (97)

11 Slinger/Hartford 183 13 41 60 69 (104) (200)

12 Waukesha 233 39 46 69 79 (94) (109)

13 Kettle Moraine 236 35 61 66 74 (90) (96)

14 Waunakee 236 5 18 106 107 (115) (200)

15 Madison West 247 29 36 61 121 (200) (200)

16 Wausau United 273 43 47 78 105 (110) (116)

17 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 288 55 71 77 85 (99) (111)

18 Rice Lake 290 49 72 81 88 (114) (200)

19 UBLT 292 23 84 92 93 (112) (113)

20 Oconomowoc 295 40 58 95 102 (108) (200)

21 Cedarburg 307 54 63 87 103 (200)

22 Ashwabay 357 67 91 98 101 (200) (200)



Boys Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Noah Bindas (JR) Muskego 37.62 1

2 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 38.56 2

3 Blake Bence (SR) Arrowhead 39.34 3

4 Chase Raven (JR) Hudson 39.71

5 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 39.80 5

6 Joseph Tarkowski (SR) Muskego 40.47 6

7 Henry Ogden (SR) Marquette 40.48 7

8 Leyton Jasperson (JR) Slinger/Hartford 40.73 8

9 Sawyer Wozniak (SR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 40.91

10 Ryan Guetzke (SR) Arrowhead 41.46 10

11 Griffin Ward (SR) Middleton 41.56 11

12 TJ Sondelski (FR) Wausau United 41.93 12

13 Cullen Sackman (FR) AOWS 42.03 13

14 August Johnson (SR) Waunakee 42.29 14

15 Max Rebella (JR) Arrowhead 42.31 15

16 Simon Bartos (FR) Marquette 42.49 16

17 Logan Spadanuda (JR) Muskego 42.56 17

18 Landon Westphal (JR) Wausau United 42.92 18

19 Jac Clark (SO) Badger 43.04 19

20 Josh Hansen (SR) Mukwonago 43.13

21 Nick Peterson (JR) Menomonee Falls 43.23 21

22 Lukas Weinhold (SR) Madison West 43.29 22

23 Kyle Wardall (SR) Madison Area Co-op 43.30 23

24 Erik Moore (JR) La Crosse Schools 43.51 24

25 Will Doerr (SR) Homestead 43.87

25 Loken Siebert (SR) Waukesha 43.87 25

27 Bode Stevens (JR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 43.90

28 Lars Matson (JR) Badger 44.00 28

29 Markus Briedis (JR) West Bend 44.11 29

30 Owen Fennig (FR) Kettle Moraine 44.56 30

31 Kyle Swinehart (SO) Arrowhead 44.60 31

32 Jimmy Kirschlager (FR) Badger 44.75 32

33 Stefan Kovacs (SO) La Crosse Schools 44.84 33

34 Lewis Waterman (JR) Madison Area Co-op 44.88 34

35 Hunter Ott (SR) Slinger/Hartford 45.09 35

36 Tanner Rozek (SR) Slinger/Hartford 45.30 36

37 Hudson Kroening (JR) Oconomowoc 45.60 37

38 Austin Macintyre (SR) Menomonee Falls 45.78 38

39 Nathan Shaw (SR) Middleton 46.09 39

40 Brayson Hamme (JR) UBLT 46.22 40

41 Benedict Althoff (FR) La Crosse Schools 46.23 41



42 Callum Donovan (SO) Madison West 46.50 42

43 Connor Boyle (SO) Waukesha 46.51 43

43 Glen Waterman (SO) Madison Area Co-op 46.51 43

45 Jonas Siebert (SO) Waukesha 46.96 45

46 Tobias Lee (SR) Madison Area Co-op 47.12 46

47 Hakon Heggland (FR) Madison Area Co-op 47.33 47

48 Roman Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 47.38

49 Michael Cichon (SR) Slinger/Hartford 47.53 49

50 Ronan Sullivan (JR) Marquette 47.55 50

51 Ben McMeeken (SR) Slinger/Hartford 47.57 51

52 Jacob Zaiser (SR) UBLT 48.04 52

53 Owen Winkelmann (FR) Middleton 48.14 53

54 Will Cascio (SO) Menomonee Falls 48.42 54

55 Jason Linn (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 48.51 55

56 Michael Wawrzyn (JR) Kettle Moraine 48.60 56

57 Carter Wolfe (SO) Wausau United 48.80 57

58 Andrew Nelson (SR) Rice Lake 48.92 58

59 Henry Ackley (SO) Marquette 48.94 59

60 James King (SR) Cedarburg 49.04 60

61 Maxwell Lynch (SR) Verona 49.11

62 Alex Weiss (JR) Edgewood 49.20

63 Hayden Pries (SR) Cedarburg 49.88 63

64 Ethan Harris (SR) Oconomowoc 49.91 64

65 Rowan Gray (JR) Muskego 50.16 65

66 Simon Yang (SR) Madison West 50.23 66

67 Riley Zarm (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 50.27 67

68 Mason Vande Yacht (SR) Muskego 50.29 68

69 Mason Dorn (FR) West Bend 50.37 69

70 Charile Luther (SR) Muskego 50.61 70

71 Adam Bautsch (JR) Wausau United 50.67 71

72 AJ Gillespie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 50.76 72

73 Howard Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 51.25 73

74 Magnus Oistad (FR) Madison West 51.72 74

75 Alex Zimmer (SR) West Bend 51.85 75

76 John Egan (SO) Whitefish Bay 52.17

77 Kenny Doane (SO) Badger 52.22 77

78 Cole Klade (SR) Menomonee Falls 52.42 78

79 Sawyer Bussey (SR) Slinger/Hartford 52.49 79

80 Brody Kowieski (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 52.98 80

81 Bergen Brew (JR) Ashwabay 53.12 81

82 Jack Stevens (SR) Cedarburg 53.19 82

83 Brian Thometz (JR) Kettle Moraine 53.45 83

84 William Morgan (JR) UBLT 53.53 84

85 Finn Rasmussen (JR) Ashwabay 53.75 85



86 Sam Hogland (SO) Waunakee 54.83 86

87 Quinn Kaiser (SR) UBLT 55.31 87

88 Gavin Stenseth (SO) Rice Lake 55.45 88

89 Reed Schuster (SR) Waunakee 55.67 89

90 James Fuhrken (SO) Madison West 55.86 90

91 Matt Arsenault (FR) AOWS 56.28 91

92 An Ping Engstrom (FR) Waukesha 56.55 92

93 Lukas Bishop (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 56.63 93

94 Andrew Meintjes (SO) Waunakee 57.94 94

95 Arsen Crisler (SR) Rice Lake 59.19 95

96 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 1:00.30 96

97 Kamron Kaiser (SO) UBLT 1:00.50 97

98 Andrew Bolek (SR) West Bend 1:00.57 98

99 Jaxon Wipplefurth (SO) Waunakee 1:00.62 99

100 Dillon Soik (JR) Kettle Moraine 1:00.78 100

101 Djanko Shuler-Masci (SO) Rice Lake 1:00.79 101

102 Charley Wroblewski (JR) Ashwabay 1:00.87 102

103 Jude Kunkel (JR) Middleton 1:01.05 103

104 Patrick Gundersen (FR) AOWS 1:01.15 104

105 Wesley Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 1:01.45 105

106 Zach Ostreng (SR) Middleton 1:02.11 106

107 Hunter Collins (JR) Oconomowoc 1:02.37 107

108 Haakon Anderson (FR) Ashwabay 1:02.67 108

109 Nathan Wintheiser (SO) AOWS 1:04.70 109

110 Grant Russell (FR) Wausau United 1:04.95 110

111 Drew Schaffer (JR) Verona 1:05.31

112 Jack Grundin (FR) Rice Lake 1:09.09 112

113 Jackson Butzke (FR) Menomonee Falls 1:09.40 113

114 Woody Tischer (FR) Wausau United 1:13.52 114

115 Luke Sonday (FR) Ashwabay 1:13.64 115

116 Owen Kauffeld (SR) Oconomowoc 1:14.12 116

117 Kyle Schlieve (FR) Oconomowoc 1:33.33 117

118 Brandon Bacon (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:40.64 118

DQ Tripp Hillier (FR) Badger 200

DQ Aidan Sison (SR) West Bend 200

DQ Maxwell Gruebling (SO) Cedarburg 200

DQ Peter Thomson (SO) La Crosse Schools 200

DQ Noah Kleven (SR) AOWS 200

DQ Ben Diaz (SR) Menomonee Falls 200

DQ Nathan McFadden (JR) Waukesha 200

DQ Jack Justice (SR) Arrowhead 200

DQ Andrew Premo (JR) UBLT 200

DQ Liam Driesen (FR) La Crosse Schools 200

DQ Emmet Klaus (SO) Marquette 200



DQ Rykker Cardernas (SO) Waunakee 200

DNF Matt Gruber (JR) Whitefish Bay

DNF Spencer Schellinger (SR) West Bend 200

DNF Jonathan Mercier (SR) Waukesha 200

DNF Tucker Sturm (SO) Madison Area Co-op 200

DNF Cole Thompson (SO) Kettle Moraine 200

DNF Ben Nuebel (JR) Rice Lake 200

DNF Race Johnson (FR) Ashwabay 200

DNF Finn Hillier (SO) Badger 200

DNF Kian Darling (JR) Cedarburg 200

DNF Zach Adams (FR) La Crosse Schools 200

DNF Alex Seaborg (SR) Middleton 200

DNF Joe Kugler (SR) Madison West 200

DNF Cole Engledow (JR) Cedarburg 200



Boys Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 30 2 3 10 15 (31) (200)

2 Marquette 78 5 7 16 50 (59) (200)

3 Muskego 89 1 6 17 65 (68) (70)

4 Slinger/Hartford 128 8 35 36 49 (51) (79)

5 Madison Area Co-op 146 23 34 43 46 (47) (200)

6 Badger 156 19 28 32 77 (200) (200)

7 Wausau United 158 12 18 57 71 (110) (114)

8 Menomonee Falls 191 21 38 54 78 (113) (200)

9 Madison West 204 22 42 66 74 (90) (200)

10 Waukesha 205 25 43 45 92 (200) (200)

11 Middleton 206 11 39 53 103 (106) (200)

12 UBLT 263 40 52 84 87 (97) (200)

13 Kettle Moraine 269 30 56 83 100 (105) (200)

14 West Bend 271 29 69 75 98 (200) (200)

15 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 274 55 67 72 80 (93) (118)

16 Oconomowoc 281 37 64 73 107 (116) (117)

17 Waunakee 283 14 86 89 94 (99) (200)

18 La Crosse Schools 298 24 33 41 200 (200) (200)

19 AOWS 304 13 91 96 104 (109) (200)

20 Rice Lake 342 58 88 95 101 (112) (200)

21 Ashwabay 376 81 85 102 108 (115) (200)

22 Cedarburg 405 60 63 82 200 (200) (200)



Boys Super G - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Alex Deubel (SR) Arrowhead 38.50 1

2 Jack Steiner (JR) Marquette 39.17 2

3 Sam Hogland (SO) Waunakee 39.41 3

4 TJ Sondelski (FR) Wausau United 39.79 4

5 Stefan Kovacs (SO) La Crosse Schools 39.89 5

6 August Johnson (SR) Waunakee 39.90 6

7 Leyton Jasperson (JR) Slinger/Hartford 39.98 7

8 Joseph Tarkowski (SR) Muskego 39.99 8

9 Sawyer Wozniak (SR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 40.10

10 Chase Raven (JR) Hudson 40.21

11 Landon Westphal (JR) Wausau United 40.31 11

12 Lukas Weinhold (SR) Madison West 40.32 12

13 Henry Ogden (SR) Marquette 40.49 13

14 Logan Spadanuda (JR) Muskego 40.51 14

15 Tucker Sturm (SO) Madison Area Co-op 40.55 15

16 Griffin Ward (SR) Middleton 40.59 16

17 Nick Peterson (JR) Menomonee Falls 40.64 17

18 Cullen Sackman (FR) AOWS 40.65 18

19 Jac Clark (SO) Badger 40.82 19

20 William Morgan (JR) UBLT 40.90 20

21 Jude Kunkel (JR) Middleton 40.94 21

22 Kyle Wardall (SR) Madison Area Co-op 40.98 22

23 Ryan Guetzke (SR) Arrowhead 41.11 23

24 Markus Briedis (JR) West Bend 41.42 24

25 Patrick Gundersen (FR) AOWS 41.47 25

26 Connor Boyle (SO) Waukesha 41.60 26

27 Josh Hansen (SR) Mukwonago 41.64

28 Ryan Patterson (JR) Arrowhead 41.66 28

29 Max Rebella (JR) Arrowhead 41.67 29

30 Erik Moore (JR) La Crosse Schools 41.77 30

31 Hunter Ott (SR) Slinger/Hartford 41.81 31

31 Lars Matson (JR) Badger 41.81 31

33 Lewis Waterman (JR) Madison Area Co-op 41.88 33

34 Callum Donovan (SO) Madison West 42.01 34

35 Bode Stevens (JR) Waukesha Catholic Memorial 42.06

36 Simon Bartos (FR) Marquette 42.07 36

37 Jack Justice (SR) Arrowhead 42.16 37

38 Benedict Althoff (FR) La Crosse Schools 42.21 38

39 Jonathan Mercier (SR) Waukesha 42.29 39

40 Maxwell Lynch (SR) Verona 42.35

41 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 42.37 41



42 Tripp Hillier (FR) Badger 42.39 42

43 Nathan Shaw (SR) Middleton 42.47 43

44 Ben McMeeken (SR) Slinger/Hartford 42.59 44

45 Hayden Pries (SR) Cedarburg 42.60 45

46 Austin Macintyre (SR) Menomonee Falls 42.61 46

47 Nathan Bailey (JR) Madison Area Co-op 42.81 47

48 Alex Weiss (JR) Edgewood 42.84

49 Jason Linn (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.87 49

50 Will Doerr (SR) Homestead 42.94

51 Glen Waterman (SO) Madison Area Co-op 43.03 51

52 Hakon Heggland (FR) Madison Area Co-op 43.28 52

53 Loken Siebert (SR) Waukesha 43.32 53

54 James Fuhrken (SO) Madison West 43.36 54

55 Jacob Hein (SR) Muskego 43.42 55

56 Jimmy Kirschlager (FR) Badger 43.50 56

57 Ben Diaz (SR) Menomonee Falls 43.51 57

58 Michael Cichon (SR) Slinger/Hartford 43.53 58

59 Hudson Kroening (JR) Oconomowoc 43.60 59

60 Andrew Bolek (SR) West Bend 43.68 60

61 Andrew Nelson (SR) Rice Lake 43.71 61

62 Magnus Oistad (FR) Madison West 43.75 62

63 Spencer Schellinger (SR) West Bend 43.78 63

64 Owen Fennig (FR) Kettle Moraine 43.86 64

64 Adam Bautsch (JR) Wausau United 43.86 64

66 Roman Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 43.90

67 Arsen Crisler (SR) Rice Lake 44.18 67

68 Noah Kleven (SR) AOWS 44.28 68

68 Brayson Hamme (JR) UBLT 44.28 68

70 Kaleb Montano (SR) Slinger/Hartford 44.34 70

71 James King (SR) Cedarburg 44.49 71

72 Tanner Rozek (SR) Slinger/Hartford 44.55 72

72 John Egan (SO) Whitefish Bay 44.55

74 Zach Adams (FR) La Crosse Schools 44.63 74

75 Riley Zarm (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 44.74 75

76 Michael Wawrzyn (JR) Kettle Moraine 44.78 76

77 Jacob Zaiser (SR) UBLT 44.81 77

78 Alex Brynes (FR) Madison West 44.90 78

79 Bergen Brew (JR) Ashwabay 44.92 79

79 Henry Merz (JR) Marquette 44.92 79

81 Brandon Bacon (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 44.96 81

82 Mason Dorn (FR) West Bend 45.05 82

83 Jack Stevens (SR) Cedarburg 45.13 83

84 Simon Yang (SR) Madison West 45.37 84

85 Emmet Klaus (SO) Marquette 45.38 85



86 Nathan McFadden (JR) Waukesha 45.43 86

86 Djanko Shuler-Masci (SO) Rice Lake 45.43 86

88 Lukas Bishop (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 45.44 88

89 Rowan Gray (JR) Muskego 45.45 89

90 Owen Kauffeld (SR) Oconomowoc 45.67 90

91 Wesley Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 45.92 91

92 Peter Thomson (SO) La Crosse Schools 45.93 92

93 Gavin Stenseth (SO) Rice Lake 46.03 93

94 Charile Luther (SR) Muskego 46.14 94

95 Matt Gruber (JR) Whitefish Bay 46.24

96 Ben Nuebel (JR) Rice Lake 46.28 96

97 Jonas Siebert (SO) Waukesha 46.39 97

98 Charley Wroblewski (JR) Ashwabay 46.44 98

99 Quinn Kaiser (SR) UBLT 46.50 99

100 Kenny Doane (SO) Badger 46.54 100

101 Ethan Harris (SR) Oconomowoc 46.83 101

102 Brody Kowieski (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.89 102

103 Will Cascio (SO) Menomonee Falls 46.93 103

104 Cole Klade (SR) Menomonee Falls 46.94 104

105 Finn Rasmussen (JR) Ashwabay 47.00 105

106 Kian Darling (JR) Cedarburg 47.11 106

107 Howard Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 47.46 107

108 Will Seaborg (FR) Middleton 47.55 108

109 Hunter Collins (JR) Oconomowoc 47.80 109

110 Race Johnson (FR) Ashwabay 47.92 110

111 Brian Thometz (JR) Kettle Moraine 48.34 111

112 Dillon Soik (JR) Kettle Moraine 48.64 112

113 Andrew Premo (JR) UBLT 48.74 113

114 Andrew Meintjes (SO) Waunakee 48.80 114

115 Grant Russell (FR) Wausau United 48.97 115

116 Woody Tischer (FR) Wausau United 49.58 116

117 Nathan Wintheiser (SO) AOWS 49.62 117

118 Cole Engledow (JR) Cedarburg 49.65 118

119 Drew Schaffer (JR) Verona 49.73

120 Luke Waldhuetter (SR) Menomonee Falls 49.94 120

121 Evan Perry (SO) Oconomowoc 50.27 121

122 Kamron Kaiser (SO) UBLT 51.23 122

123 Isaac Walters (SO) Waunakee 52.22 123

124 Finn Hillier (SO) Badger 52.96 124

125 Noah Kulas (SR) Waukesha 53.32 125

126 Jaxon Wipplefurth (SO) Waunakee 54.17 126

127 Haakon Anderson (FR) Ashwabay 54.21 127

128 Liam Driesen (FR) La Crosse Schools 56.49 128

129 Jack Grundin (FR) Rice Lake 56.65 129



130 Luke Sonday (FR) Ashwabay 1:03.43 130

DNF AJ Gillespie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 200

DNF Reed Schuster (SR) Waunakee 200

DNF Noah Bindas (JR) Muskego 200

DNF Zach Ostreng (SR) Middleton 200

DNF Blake Bence (SR) Arrowhead 200

DNF Cole Thompson (SO) Kettle Moraine 200

DNF Carter Wolfe (SO) Wausau United 200

DNF Maxwell Gruebling (SO) Cedarburg 200

DNF Ronan Sullivan (JR) Marquette 200

DNF Owen Winkelmann (FR) Middleton 200

DNF Matt Arsenault (FR) AOWS 200

DNF Alex Zimmer (SR) West Bend 200



Boys Super G - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 81 1 23 28 29 (37) (200)

2 Madison Area Co-op 117 15 22 33 47 (51) (52)

3 Marquette 130 2 13 36 79 (85) (200)

4 Slinger/Hartford 140 7 31 44 58 (70) (72)

5 La Crosse Schools 147 5 30 38 74 (92) (128)

6 Badger 148 19 31 42 56 (100) (124)

7 AOWS 152 18 25 41 68 (117) (200)

8 Madison West 162 12 34 54 62 (78) (84)

9 Muskego 166 8 14 55 89 (94) (200)

10 Middleton 188 16 21 43 108 (200) (200)

11 Wausau United 194 4 11 64 115 (116) (200)

12 Waukesha 204 26 39 53 86 (97) (125)

13 Menomonee Falls 223 17 46 57 103 (104) (120)

14 West Bend 229 24 60 63 82 (200)

15 Waunakee 246 3 6 114 123 (126) (200)

16 UBLT 264 20 68 77 99 (113) (122)

17 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 293 49 75 81 88 (102) (200)

18 Cedarburg 305 45 71 83 106 (118) (200)

19 Rice Lake 307 61 67 86 93 (96) (129)

20 Kettle Moraine 342 64 76 91 111 (112) (200)

21 Oconomowoc 357 59 90 101 107 (109) (121)

22 Ashwabay 392 79 98 105 110 (127) (130)



Name School - Bib Place
1 Blake Bence Arrowhead - 157 GS-1
2 Alex Deubel Arrowhead - 158 GS-2
3 Noah Bindas Muskego - 230 GS-3
4 Joseph Tarkowski Muskego - 235 GS-4
5 August Johnson Waunakee - 306 GS-5
6 Jack Steiner Marquette - 207 GS-6
7 Chase Raven Hudson - 608 S-4
8 Henry Ogden Marquette - 206 S-7
9 Leyton Jasperson Slinger/Hartford - 258 S-8

10 Sawyer Wozniak Waukesha Catholic Memorial - 613 S-9
11 Ryan Guetzke Arrowhead - 159 S-10
12 Griffin Ward Middleton - 228 S-11

Alt-1 Sam Hogland Waunakee - 305 SG-3
Alt-2 TJ Sondelski Wausau United - 314 SG-4
Alt-3 Stefan Kovacs La Crosse Schools - 192 SG-5
GS-Alt-1 Logan Spadanuda Muskego - 234 GS-8
GS-Alt-2 Max Rebella Arrowhead - 162 GS-9
GS-Alt-3 Cullen Sackman AOWS - 154 GS-11
GS-Alt-4 Stefan Kovacs La Crosse Schools - 192 GS-12
GS-Alt-5 Kyle Wardall Madison Area Co-op - 199 GS-14
GS-Alt-6 Simon Bartos Marquette - 203 GS-15
GS-Alt-7 Nick Peterson Menomonee Falls - 221 GS-16
GS-Alt-8 Zach Ostreng Middleton - 224 GS-17
GS-Alt-9 Sam Hogland Waunakee - 305 GS-18
GS-Alt-10 Jude Kunkel Middleton - 223 GS-19
GS-Alt-11 Lars Matson Badger - 176 GS-20
S-Alt-1 Cullen Sackman AOWS - 154 S-13
S-Alt-2 Max Rebella Arrowhead - 162 S-15
S-Alt-3 Simon Bartos Marquette - 203 S-16
S-Alt-4 Logan Spadanuda Muskego - 234 S-17
S-Alt-5 Landon Westphal Wausau United - 316 S-18
S-Alt-6 Jac Clark Badger - 170 S-19
S-Alt-7 Josh Hansen Mukwonago - 606 S-20



Eastern Rank Name School - Bib Place
1 Elsie Kmecak Mukwonago - 70 GS-1
2 Monroe Melges Mukwonago - 71 GS-2
3 Cora Hanson Wisconsin River Co-Op - 130 GS-3
4 Ava Ludwig Waunakee - 143 GS-4
5 Ellie Siepmann Arrowhead - 12 GS-5
6 Olivia Hutchins West Bend - 117 GS-6
7 Payton Bradford Divine Savior Holy Angels - 16 S-3
8 Grace Herrle Wausau - 141 S-5
9 Meaghan Hutchins West Bend - 116 S-6

10 Jordan Young Arrowhead - 14 S-7
11 Lauren Kessen Menomonee Falls - 57 S-8
12 Emma Bailey Nicolet/Shorewood - 82 S-9

Alt-1 Davina Anderson Ashwabay - 134 SG-2
Alt-2 Solveig Schmidt West Bend - 119 SG-5
GS-Alt-1 Brenna Butler Madison West - 49 GS-10
GS-Alt-2 Isabella Graffin Madison Area Co-op - 43 GS-11
GS-Alt-3 Maria Schwabe Oconomowoc - 95 GS-12
GS-Alt-4 Kate Nonn Divine Savior Holy Angels - 21 GS-14
GS-Alt-5 Ellie Hirn Badger - 142 GS-15
GS-Alt-6 Taylor Daniels Menomonee Falls - 56 GS-16
GS-Alt-7 Anna Glick Wisconsin River Co-Op - 128 GS-17
GS-Alt-8 Megan Gabrielse Madison Area Co-op - 42 GS-18
GS-Alt-9 Emma Kinnamon Madison Area Co-op - 44 GS-19
GS-Alt-10 Katie Curry Arrowhead - 9 GS-20
S-Alt-1 Sam Herrling Wisconsin River Co-Op - 131 S-10
S-Alt-2 Kate Nonn Divine Savior Holy Angels - 21 S-11
S-Alt-3 Annalyse Hower Arrowhead - 10 S-12
S-Alt-4 Ella Schieble Arrowhead - 11 S-14
S-Alt-5 Lauren Bickler Menomonee Falls - 55 S-15
S-Alt-6 Katie Delcore Divine Savior Holy Angels - 18 S-16
S-Alt-7 Katie Curry Arrowhead - 9 S-17
S-Alt-8 Shea Sidner Wauwatosa - 149 S-18
S-Alt-9 Emma Kinnamon Madison Area Co-op - 44 S-20



Girls Ski - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 4 37.66 (1) 42.53 (1) 36.42 (2)

2 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 5 37.92 (2) 42.55 (2) 36.30 (1)

3 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 11 37.96 (4) 43.77 (4) 37.59 (3)

4 Meaghan Hutchins (SR) West Bend 20 38.53 (8) 44.23 (6) 38.20 (6)

5 Davina Anderson (SR) Ashwabay 23 37.92 (2) 46.87 (13) 38.30 (8)

6 Kate Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 36 38.70 (11) 46.54 (11) 38.71 (14)

7 Jordan Young (FR) Arrowhead 37 39.12 (17) 44.69 (7) 38.62 (13)

8 Emma Bailey (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 37 39.36 (19) 44.97 (9) 38.35 (9)

9 Ava Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 38 39.03 (15) 47.64 (19) 37.67 (4)

10 Brenna Butler (JR) Madison West 43 38.77 (12) 47.83 (21) 38.40 (10)

11 Isabella Graffin (SR) Madison Area Co-op 49 38.85 (13) 49.91 (25) 38.56 (11)

12 Ella Schieble (SR) Arrowhead 60 39.58 (24) 47.01 (14) 39.25 (22)

13 Katie Curry (SO) Arrowhead 60 39.55 (23) 47.48 (17) 39.19 (20)

14 Emma Kinnamon (SR) Madison Area Co-op 65 39.76 (26) 47.68 (20) 38.93 (19)

15 Ellie Hirn (FR) Badger 69 39.77 (27) 50.01 (27) 38.75 (15)

16 Annalyse Hower (FR) Arrowhead 70 39.88 (30) 46.70 (12) 39.55 (28)

17 Lauren Kessen (SR) Menomonee Falls 72 40.25 (34) 44.95 (8) 39.71 (30)

18 Mackenzie Doerr (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 75 39.50 (22) 50.29 (30) 39.28 (23)

19 Shea Sidner (SR) Wauwatosa 80 40.19 (33) 47.53 (18) 39.66 (29)

20 Katie Delcore (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 84 40.39 (35) 47.37 (16) 40.01 (33)

21 Megan Gabrielse (SO) Madison Area Co-op 85 39.58 (24) 51.70 (43) 38.88 (18)

22 Sienna Sandor (FR) Ashwabay 90 39.77 (27) 50.45 (31) 39.99 (32)

23 Megan Dunlavy (SO) Shell Lake 98 40.55 (37) 49.59 (23) 40.35 (38)

24 Solveig Schmidt (SO) West Bend 103 38.02 (5) 58.13 (77) 39.24 (21)

25 Annika Nye (SR) Wausau United 106 39.49 (21) 50.49 (32) 41.51 (53)

26 Charlotte Matson (SO) Badger 107 38.88 (14) 56.35 (69) 39.33 (24)

27 Lauren Bickler (FR) Menomonee Falls 108 40.75 (38) 47.22 (15) 41.68 (55)

28 Flynn Gogin (SO) Kettle Moraine 111 41.19 (42) 50.10 (28) 40.74 (41)

29 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 113 41.28 (45) 49.95 (26) 40.77 (42)

30 Izzy Wolfe (SR) Wausau United 120 41.01 (40) 51.94 (45) 40.15 (35)

31 Lilly Witwer (FR) Wausau United 126 42.34 (60) 50.67 (35) 39.86 (31)

32 Ashley Bensen (JR) West Bend 127 41.80 (52) 49.81 (24) 41.44 (51)

33 Sam Herrling (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 131 39.34 (18) 45.01 (10) 47.66 (103)

34 Paige Tarkowski (FR) Muskego 131 42.07 (57) 51.08 (40) 40.02 (34)

35 Paige Macintyre (FR) Menomonee Falls 131 41.56 (51) 50.85 (37) 40.92 (43)

36 Lucy Daniels (SR) University School of Milwaukee 133 41.52 (48) 52.56 (49) 40.19 (36)

37 Payton Bradford (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 133 38.66 (10) 43.61 (3) 1:02.47 (120)

38 Anna Glick (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 135 39.48 (20) 1:03.33 (98) 38.85 (17)

39 Penelope Whiteside (SO) Kettle Moraine 136 41.53 (49) 51.42 (42) 41.06 (45)

40 Ellie Siepmann (JR) Arrowhead 137 39.04 (16) 1:11.72 (116) 37.69 (5)

41 Mia Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 142 41.86 (53) 50.57 (33) 42.02 (56)



42 Monica Wawrzyn (FR) Kettle Moraine 143 38.41 (6) 1:08.96 (111) 39.40 (26)

43 Cate Hering (SR) Homestead 147 41.50 (46) 50.96 (39) 42.96 (62)

44 Isabella Wood (SR) Muskego 149 42.05 (56) 53.58 (54) 40.41 (39)

45 Piper Finley (SR) Madison Area Co-op 152 41.55 (50) 54.91 (58) 41.02 (44)

46 Reese Miazga (FR) Mukwonago 157 40.05 (31) 1:03.45 (99) 39.42 (27)

47 Megan Robertson (JR) Kettle Moraine 163 42.17 (58) 52.46 (48) 42.32 (57)

48 Emily Bakalars (SO) AOWS 177 42.70 (64) 55.51 (66) 41.16 (47)

49 Annabelle Cunningham (SO) Madison West 178 43.03 (67) 54.33 (57) 41.54 (54)

50 Sofia Hristov (SR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 184 43.12 (68) 53.46 (52) 43.22 (64)

51 Shelby Erickson (JR) Rice Lake 189 42.31 (59) 55.18 (60) 43.48 (70)

52 Sydney Urben (SR) Whitefish Bay 192 41.20 (43) 55.36 (62) 46.02 (87)

53 Camryn Wirth (SO) Middleton 193 43.78 (73) 52.44 (47) 43.62 (73)

54 Harper Brandenberg (FR) Wausau United 201 40.77 (39) 51.14 (41) 1:06.44 (121)

55 Alana Dvorak (SR) Oconomowoc 204 41.50 (46) 1:01.25 (91) 43.41 (67)

56 Hannah Ross (JR) Franklin 208 42.66 (63) 56.98 (73) 43.56 (72)

57 Lydia Lim (SO) Whitefish Bay 208 42.41 (61) 58.29 (78) 43.44 (69)

58 Francesca Drope (SO) University School of Milwaukee 211 43.94 (75) 56.73 (71) 43.27 (65)

59 Grace Herrle (FR) Wausau 212 38.43 (7) 44.14 (5) DNF (200)

60 Olivia Hutchins (FR) West Bend 215 38.58 (9) DQ (200) 38.20 (6)

61 Elizabeth Wintheiser (SR) AOWS 231 43.65 (72) 57.30 (74) 45.63 (85)

62 Natalie Nolin (SO) Rice Lake 232 44.84 (85) 53.52 (53) 46.55 (94)

63 Sophie Frank (SR) Brookfield East 232 44.30 (79) 56.78 (72) 45.12 (81)

64 Maria Schwabe (JR) Oconomowoc 234 DNF (200) 48.03 (22) 38.61 (12)

65 Riley Davel (FR) Muskego 236 43.86 (74) 1:09.61 (113) 41.23 (49)

66 Zoe Geronimi (SR) Verona 240 43.62 (71) 55.57 (67) 47.32 (102)

67 Morley Schroeder (SO) Middleton 244 42.61 (62) 1:15.40 (123) 42.63 (59)

68 Ella Novinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 245 44.58 (80) 57.79 (76) 46.05 (89)

69 Julia Hemauer (FR) Wausau United 245 44.13 (77) 58.78 (82) 45.72 (86)

70 Nicole Wallat (JR) Kettle Moraine 248 41.98 (54) 1:24.26 (126) 43.43 (68)

71 Megan McKenney (JR) Middleton 249 44.61 (81) 1:01.06 (89) 44.32 (79)

72 Audrey Seaverson (FR) Mukwonago 259 45.81 (96) 58.45 (79) 45.55 (84)

73 Lily Girzadas (SO) Whitefish Bay 261 45.28 (91) 1:01.50 (93) 44.15 (77)

74 Annalise Rasmussen (SO) Mukwonago 264 46.39 (100) 55.42 (64) 47.16 (100)

75 Sienna Feltz (FR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 265 DNF (200) 50.22 (29) 40.19 (36)

76 Carly McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 269 43.98 (76) 1:11.57 (115) 44.17 (78)

77 Estella McMurray (SO) Madison West 273 45.07 (89) 1:00.33 (87) 46.70 (97)

78 Madelyn Dorn (SR) West Bend 274 40.41 (36) 50.89 (38) DNF (200)

79 Dorothy Grundin (JR) Rice Lake 277 45.18 (90) 1:03.11 (97) 46.07 (90)

80 Emma Ring (JR) Madison Area Co-op 278 40.17 (32) DNS (200) 41.09 (46)

81 Lauren Tobin (SO) La Crosse Schools 279 45.76 (94) 58.45 (79) 48.62 (106)

82 Isabel Werner (SO) University School of Milwaukee 282 DNF (200) 50.66 (34) 41.18 (48)

83 Zoe Morgan (FR) Oconomowoc 284 46.65 (101) 1:01.29 (92) 46.15 (91)

84 Joan Barry (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 284 DNF (200) 51.93 (44) 40.47 (40)

85 Taylor Daniels (SR) Menomonee Falls 286 DNF (200) 56.70 (70) 38.76 (16)



86 Ellyn Gargulak (FR) Rice Lake 292 46.14 (99) 59.23 (85) 49.22 (108)

87 Alie Grundahl (FR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 296 41.24 (44) DNS (200) 41.50 (52)

88 Lauren Welsh (JR) Madison Area Co-op 296 DNS (200) 52.05 (46) 41.37 (50)

89 CC Girard (JR) Madison West 299 41.03 (41) DNF (200) 42.54 (58)

90 Caroline Kleven (JR) AOWS 304 45.80 (95) 1:07.26 (108) 47.31 (101)

91 Tess Talbot (FR) Arrowhead 310 39.77 (27) 58.90 (83) DNS (200)

92 Alexis Smith (SR) AOWS 311 45.02 (88) 1:15.69 (125) 47.04 (98)

93 Tessa Hobbins (SO) Wausau United 311 45.46 (92) 1:25.95 (127) 46.20 (92)

94 Josie Cargill (SR) Oconomowoc 314 DNF (200) 53.35 (51) 43.19 (63)

95 Skylar Verheyen (FR) Menomonee Falls 319 43.15 (69) 53.15 (50) DNF (200)

96 Josie Sagan (JR) Franklin 324 49.26 (110) 1:03.96 (101) 51.34 (113)

97 Ava Herlitzke (JR) La Crosse Schools 330 50.16 (113) 1:06.28 (105) 51.30 (112)

98 Amanda Delcore (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 332 DNS (200) 55.26 (61) 43.52 (71)

99 Maddie Vukovich (SR) Muskego 335 DQ (200) 55.17 (59) 44.09 (76)

100 Lainie Riley (JR) Middleton 336 43.24 (70) DNS (200) 43.28 (66)

101 Camille Johnson (FR) La Crosse Schools 339 50.30 (114) 1:11.26 (114) 50.94 (111)

102 Rita Vavilov (FR) Middleton 339 DNF (200) 55.43 (65) 43.99 (74)

103 Mckenna Nash (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 343 DNF (200) 55.38 (63) 44.57 (80)

104 Rachel Eyre (JR) Franklin 349 51.72 (116) 1:12.64 (119) 52.47 (114)

105 lane Hammond (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 350 DNF (200) 57.57 (75) 44.05 (75)

106 Amelia Doud (SO) GET 351 49.69 (112) 1:13.05 (121) 54.83 (118)

107 Elsie Marley (JR) GET 352 49.61 (111) 1:13.62 (122) 59.76 (119)

108 Grace Optekar (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 352 42.94 (66) 59.29 (86) DNF (200)

109 Channing Schmidt (SO) West Bend 357 DNS (200) 50.67 (35) 1:13.51 (122)

110 Bree Scholl (FR) La Crosse Schools 359 54.05 (118) 1:15.61 (124) 53.87 (117)

111 Sophia Torinus (FR) University School of Milwaukee 363 DNF (200) 58.77 (81) 45.42 (82)

112 Ashlyn Schlieve (SR) Oconomowoc 368 44.15 (78) 1:01.09 (90) DNS (200)

113 Greta Griffith (SO) AOWS 371 DNS (200) 59.13 (84) 46.02 (87)

114 Liz Checkai (JR) Franklin 373 44.84 (85) 1:00.38 (88) DNS (200)

115 Abigail Kruger (SO) Madison Area Co-op 373 42.01 (55) 1:12.45 (118) DNS (200)

116 Avielle Dickman (SO) Nicolet/Shorewood 380 44.82 (84) 1:02.66 (96) DNS (200)

117 Allie Wink (FR) Menomonee Falls 381 44.68 (82) DNS (200) 47.05 (99)

118 Megan Dufek (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 385 45.46 (92) DNS (200) 46.42 (93)

119 Payton Ross (JR) Waunakee 386 DNF (200) 1:05.91 (103) 45.43 (83)

120 Josie Anzia (SO) Whitefish Bay 392 46.02 (98) 1:01.74 (94) DNS (200)

121 Elizabeth Tucker (FR) La Crosse Schools 393 45.95 (97) DNF (200) 46.62 (96)

122 Natalie Beck (SR) La Crosse Schools 394 44.88 (87) 1:07.14 (107) DNS (200)

123 Grace Reimers (SR) Whitefish Bay 397 47.05 (102) DNS (200) 46.58 (95)

124 Mary Catherine Clatworthy (SO) AOWS 398 47.11 (103) 1:02.29 (95) DNS (200)

125 Lucie Barbouche (SR) Madison West 410 47.71 (106) 1:06.04 (104) DNS (200)

126 Anuhya Mandava (FR) Middleton 410 DNS (200) 1:03.85 (100) 50.51 (110)

127 Alex Wayss (JR) AOWS 411 47.47 (104) DNS (200) 49.18 (107)

128 Kaelyn Ostenson (JR) Rice Lake 411 48.37 (109) 1:05.72 (102) DQ (200)

129 Christie Munson (SR) Middleton 412 47.71 (106) 1:06.53 (106) DNS (200)



130 Lucy Sarnowski (SR) Whitefish Bay 419 DNS (200) 1:08.13 (110) 50.25 (109)

131 Eloise Levesque (JR) Franklin 420 48.35 (108) 1:09.60 (112) DNS (200)

132 Valeria Coronado (FR) Arrowhead 425 DNS (200) DNS (200) 39.39 (25)

133 Ava Pevehouse (FR) Madison West 425 DNS (200) 1:08.03 (109) 53.68 (116)

134 Aliseah Senart (SO) Muskego 425 47.52 (105) 1:12.79 (120) DNF (200)

135 Claire McKinney (FR) Madison West 432 52.61 (117) DNS (200) 53.41 (115)

136 Isabelle Marema (JR) Muskego 432 51.34 (115) 1:12.31 (117) DNS (200)

137 Katie Shogren (SR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 455 DNS (200) 53.82 (55) DNS (200)

138 Clara Hayes (SR) Oconomowoc 456 DQ (200) 53.99 (56) DQ (200)

139 Ella Pringle (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 460 DQ (200) DNF (200) 42.71 (60)

140 Anna Glaisner (FR) Nicolet/Shorewood 461 DNS (200) DQ (200) 42.76 (61)

141 Jillian Morrissey (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 465 42.87 (65) DNS (200) DNS (200)

142 Olivia Skelton (FR) Menomonee Falls 468 DNS (200) 56.16 (68) DNS (200)

143 Megan Guenther (SR) West Bend 483 44.75 (83) DNS (200) DNS (200)

144 Kira Vukovich (SR) Muskego 504 DNS (200) DNS (200) 48.20 (104)

145 Isabel Pratt (SO) Oconomowoc 505 DNS (200) DNS (200) 48.32 (105)

146 Harper Navin (SR) Franklin 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

147 Mya Burdick (SR) Mukwonago 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

148 Bryn Moore (SO) La Crosse Schools 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

149 Madison Wild (FR) Wausau United 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)



Girls Ski - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Arrowhead 190 80 50 60

2 West Bend 245 58 103 84

3 Divine Savior Holy Angels 248 78 60 110

4 Wisconsin River Co-Op 289 86 95 108

5 Madison Area Co-op 321 95 134 92

6 Mukwonago 390 130 146 114

7 Menomonee Falls 446 192 110 144

8 Wausau United 518 160 153 205

9 Kettle Moraine 549 151 229 169

10 Madison West 697 209 269 219

11 Nicolet/Shorewood 732 261 266 205

12 Muskego 756 292 266 198

13 University School of Milwaukee 768 376 187 205

14 Middleton 859 286 301 272

15 Oconomowoc 877 425 219 233

16 Whitefish Bay 906 275 309 322

17 AOWS 955 319 319 317

18 Rice Lake 990 333 295 362

19 Franklin 1039 366 374 299

20 La Crosse Schools 1221 391 405 425



Girls Slalom Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

3 Payton Bradford (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 43.61 3

5 Grace Herrle (FR) Wausau 44.14

7 Jordan Young (FR) Arrowhead 44.69 7

8 Lauren Kessen (SR) Menomonee Falls 44.95 8

9 Emma Bailey (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 44.97 9

10 Sam Herrling (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 45.01 10

Girls GS Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 36.30 1

2 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 36.42 2

3 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 37.59 3

4 Ava Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 37.67

5 Ellie Siepmann (JR) Arrowhead 37.69 5

6 Meaghan Hutchins (SR) West Bend 38.20 6

6 Olivia Hutchins (FR) West Bend 38.20 6

Girls Super G Alternate Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

2 Davina Anderson (SR) Ashwabay 37.92

5 Solveig Schmidt (SO) West Bend 38.02 5

Girls Slalom Alternate Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

11 Kate Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 46.54 11

12 Annalyse Hower (FR) Arrowhead 46.70 12

14 Ella Schieble (SR) Arrowhead 47.01 14

15 Lauren Bickler (FR) Menomonee Falls 47.22 15

16 Katie Delcore (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 47.37 16

17 Katie Curry (SO) Arrowhead 47.48 17

Girls GS Alternate Eastern Skiers

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

10 Brenna Butler (JR) Madison West 38.40 10

11 Isabella Graffin (SR) Madison Area Co-op 38.56 11

12 Maria Schwabe (JR) Oconomowoc 38.61 12

14 Kate Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.71 14

15 Ellie Hirn (FR) Badger 38.75

16 Taylor Daniels (SR) Menomonee Falls 38.76 16



Girls GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 36.30 1

2 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 36.42 2

3 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 37.59 3

4 Ava Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 37.67

5 Ellie Siepmann (JR) Arrowhead 37.69 5

6 Meaghan Hutchins (SR) West Bend 38.20 6

6 Olivia Hutchins (FR) West Bend 38.20 6

8 Davina Anderson (SR) Ashwabay 38.30

9 Emma Bailey (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 38.35 9

10 Brenna Butler (JR) Madison West 38.40 10

11 Isabella Graffin (SR) Madison Area Co-op 38.56 11

12 Maria Schwabe (JR) Oconomowoc 38.61 12

13 Jordan Young (FR) Arrowhead 38.62 13

14 Kate Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.71 14

15 Ellie Hirn (FR) Badger 38.75

16 Taylor Daniels (SR) Menomonee Falls 38.76 16

17 Anna Glick (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 38.85 17

18 Megan Gabrielse (SO) Madison Area Co-op 38.88 18

19 Emma Kinnamon (SR) Madison Area Co-op 38.93 19

20 Katie Curry (SO) Arrowhead 39.19 20

21 Solveig Schmidt (SO) West Bend 39.24 21

22 Ella Schieble (SR) Arrowhead 39.25 22

23 Mackenzie Doerr (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 39.28 23

24 Charlotte Matson (SO) Badger 39.33

25 Valeria Coronado (FR) Arrowhead 39.39 25

26 Monica Wawrzyn (FR) Kettle Moraine 39.40 26

27 Reese Miazga (FR) Mukwonago 39.42 27

28 Annalyse Hower (FR) Arrowhead 39.55 28

29 Shea Sidner (SR) Wauwatosa 39.66

30 Lauren Kessen (SR) Menomonee Falls 39.71 30

31 Lilly Witwer (FR) Wausau United 39.86 31

32 Sienna Sandor (FR) Ashwabay 39.99

33 Katie Delcore (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 40.01 33

34 Paige Tarkowski (FR) Muskego 40.02 34

35 Izzy Wolfe (SR) Wausau United 40.15 35

36 Lucy Daniels (SR) University School of Milwaukee 40.19 36

36 Sienna Feltz (FR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 40.19 36

38 Megan Dunlavy (SO) Shell Lake 40.35

39 Isabella Wood (SR) Muskego 40.41 39

40 Joan Barry (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 40.47 40

41 Flynn Gogin (SO) Kettle Moraine 40.74 41



42 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 40.77

43 Paige Macintyre (FR) Menomonee Falls 40.92 43

44 Piper Finley (SR) Madison Area Co-op 41.02 44

45 Penelope Whiteside (SO) Kettle Moraine 41.06 45

46 Emma Ring (JR) Madison Area Co-op 41.09 46

47 Emily Bakalars (SO) AOWS 41.16 47

48 Isabel Werner (SO) University School of Milwaukee 41.18 48

49 Riley Davel (FR) Muskego 41.23 49

50 Lauren Welsh (JR) Madison Area Co-op 41.37 50

51 Ashley Bensen (JR) West Bend 41.44 51

52 Alie Grundahl (FR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 41.50 52

53 Annika Nye (SR) Wausau United 41.51 53

54 Annabelle Cunningham (SO) Madison West 41.54 54

55 Lauren Bickler (FR) Menomonee Falls 41.68 55

56 Mia Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 42.02 56

57 Megan Robertson (JR) Kettle Moraine 42.32 57

58 CC Girard (JR) Madison West 42.54 58

59 Morley Schroeder (SO) Middleton 42.63 59

60 Ella Pringle (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 42.71 60

61 Anna Glaisner (FR) Nicolet/Shorewood 42.76 61

62 Cate Hering (SR) Homestead 42.96

63 Josie Cargill (SR) Oconomowoc 43.19 63

64 Sofia Hristov (SR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 43.22 64

65 Francesca Drope (SO) University School of Milwaukee 43.27 65

66 Lainie Riley (JR) Middleton 43.28 66

67 Alana Dvorak (SR) Oconomowoc 43.41 67

68 Nicole Wallat (JR) Kettle Moraine 43.43 68

69 Lydia Lim (SO) Whitefish Bay 43.44 69

70 Shelby Erickson (JR) Rice Lake 43.48 70

71 Amanda Delcore (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 43.52 71

72 Hannah Ross (JR) Franklin 43.56 72

73 Camryn Wirth (SO) Middleton 43.62 73

74 Rita Vavilov (FR) Middleton 43.99 74

75 lane Hammond (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 44.05 75

76 Maddie Vukovich (SR) Muskego 44.09 76

77 Lily Girzadas (SO) Whitefish Bay 44.15 77

78 Carly McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 44.17 78

79 Megan McKenney (JR) Middleton 44.32 79

80 Mckenna Nash (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 44.57

81 Sophie Frank (SR) Brookfield East 45.12

82 Sophia Torinus (FR) University School of Milwaukee 45.42 82

83 Payton Ross (JR) Waunakee 45.43

84 Audrey Seaverson (FR) Mukwonago 45.55 84

85 Elizabeth Wintheiser (SR) AOWS 45.63 85



86 Julia Hemauer (FR) Wausau United 45.72 86

87 Sydney Urben (SR) Whitefish Bay 46.02 87

87 Greta Griffith (SO) AOWS 46.02 87

89 Ella Novinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 46.05 89

90 Dorothy Grundin (JR) Rice Lake 46.07 90

91 Zoe Morgan (FR) Oconomowoc 46.15 91

92 Tessa Hobbins (SO) Wausau United 46.20 92

93 Megan Dufek (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 46.42 93

94 Natalie Nolin (SO) Rice Lake 46.55 94

95 Grace Reimers (SR) Whitefish Bay 46.58 95

96 Elizabeth Tucker (FR) La Crosse Schools 46.62 96

97 Estella McMurray (SO) Madison West 46.70 97

98 Alexis Smith (SR) AOWS 47.04 98

99 Allie Wink (FR) Menomonee Falls 47.05 99

100 Annalise Rasmussen (SO) Mukwonago 47.16 100

101 Caroline Kleven (JR) AOWS 47.31 101

102 Zoe Geronimi (SR) Verona 47.32

103 Sam Herrling (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 47.66 103

104 Kira Vukovich (SR) Muskego 48.20 104

105 Isabel Pratt (SO) Oconomowoc 48.32 105

106 Lauren Tobin (SO) La Crosse Schools 48.62 106

107 Alex Wayss (JR) AOWS 49.18 107

108 Ellyn Gargulak (FR) Rice Lake 49.22 108

109 Lucy Sarnowski (SR) Whitefish Bay 50.25 109

110 Anuhya Mandava (FR) Middleton 50.51 110

111 Camille Johnson (FR) La Crosse Schools 50.94 111

112 Ava Herlitzke (JR) La Crosse Schools 51.30 112

113 Josie Sagan (JR) Franklin 51.34 113

114 Rachel Eyre (JR) Franklin 52.47 114

115 Claire McKinney (FR) Madison West 53.41 115

116 Ava Pevehouse (FR) Madison West 53.68 116

117 Bree Scholl (FR) La Crosse Schools 53.87 117

118 Amelia Doud (SO) GET 54.83

119 Elsie Marley (JR) GET 59.76

120 Payton Bradford (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 1:02.47 120

121 Harper Brandenberg (FR) Wausau United 1:06.44 121

122 Channing Schmidt (SO) West Bend 1:13.51 122

DQ Clara Hayes (SR) Oconomowoc 200

DQ Kaelyn Ostenson (JR) Rice Lake 200

DNF Grace Herrle (FR) Wausau

DNF Grace Optekar (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 200

DNF Madelyn Dorn (SR) West Bend 200

DNF Skylar Verheyen (FR) Menomonee Falls 200

DNF Aliseah Senart (SO) Muskego 200



Girls GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 60 5 13 20 22 (25) (28)

2 West Bend 84 6 6 21 51 (122) (200)

3 Madison Area Co-op 92 11 18 19 44 (46) (50)

4 Wisconsin River Co-Op 108 3 17 36 52 (64) (103)

5 Divine Savior Holy Angels 110 14 23 33 40 (71) (120)

6 Mukwonago 114 1 2 27 84 (100)

7 Menomonee Falls 144 16 30 43 55 (99) (200)

8 Kettle Moraine 169 26 41 45 57 (68) (78)

9 Muskego 198 34 39 49 76 (104) (200)

10 University School of Milwaukee 205 36 48 56 65 (82)

11 Wausau United 205 31 35 53 86 (92) (121)

12 Nicolet/Shorewood 205 9 60 61 75 (93) (200)

13 Madison West 219 10 54 58 97 (115) (116)

14 Oconomowoc 233 12 63 67 91 (105) (200)

15 Middleton 272 59 66 73 74 (79) (110)

16 AOWS 317 47 85 87 98 (101) (107)

17 Whitefish Bay 322 69 77 87 89 (95) (109)

18 Rice Lake 362 70 90 94 108 (200)

19 La Crosse Schools 425 96 106 111 112 (117)

20 Franklin 299 72 113 114



Girls Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 42.53 1

2 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 42.55 2

3 Payton Bradford (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 43.61 3

4 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 43.77 4

5 Grace Herrle (FR) Wausau 44.14

6 Meaghan Hutchins (SR) West Bend 44.23 6

7 Jordan Young (FR) Arrowhead 44.69 7

8 Lauren Kessen (SR) Menomonee Falls 44.95 8

9 Emma Bailey (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 44.97 9

10 Sam Herrling (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 45.01 10

11 Kate Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 46.54 11

12 Annalyse Hower (FR) Arrowhead 46.70 12

13 Davina Anderson (SR) Ashwabay 46.87

14 Ella Schieble (SR) Arrowhead 47.01 14

15 Lauren Bickler (FR) Menomonee Falls 47.22 15

16 Katie Delcore (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 47.37 16

17 Katie Curry (SO) Arrowhead 47.48 17

18 Shea Sidner (SR) Wauwatosa 47.53

19 Ava Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 47.64

20 Emma Kinnamon (SR) Madison Area Co-op 47.68 20

21 Brenna Butler (JR) Madison West 47.83 21

22 Maria Schwabe (JR) Oconomowoc 48.03 22

23 Megan Dunlavy (SO) Shell Lake 49.59

24 Ashley Bensen (JR) West Bend 49.81 24

25 Isabella Graffin (SR) Madison Area Co-op 49.91 25

26 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 49.95

27 Ellie Hirn (FR) Badger 50.01

28 Flynn Gogin (SO) Kettle Moraine 50.10 28

29 Sienna Feltz (FR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 50.22 29

30 Mackenzie Doerr (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 50.29 30

31 Sienna Sandor (FR) Ashwabay 50.45

32 Annika Nye (SR) Wausau United 50.49 32

33 Mia Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 50.57 33

34 Isabel Werner (SO) University School of Milwaukee 50.66 34

35 Lilly Witwer (FR) Wausau United 50.67 35

35 Channing Schmidt (SO) West Bend 50.67 35

37 Paige Macintyre (FR) Menomonee Falls 50.85 37

38 Madelyn Dorn (SR) West Bend 50.89 38

39 Cate Hering (SR) Homestead 50.96

40 Paige Tarkowski (FR) Muskego 51.08 40

41 Harper Brandenberg (FR) Wausau United 51.14 41



42 Penelope Whiteside (SO) Kettle Moraine 51.42 42

43 Megan Gabrielse (SO) Madison Area Co-op 51.70 43

44 Joan Barry (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 51.93 44

45 Izzy Wolfe (SR) Wausau United 51.94 45

46 Lauren Welsh (JR) Madison Area Co-op 52.05 46

47 Camryn Wirth (SO) Middleton 52.44 47

48 Megan Robertson (JR) Kettle Moraine 52.46 48

49 Lucy Daniels (SR) University School of Milwaukee 52.56 49

50 Skylar Verheyen (FR) Menomonee Falls 53.15 50

51 Josie Cargill (SR) Oconomowoc 53.35 51

52 Sofia Hristov (SR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 53.46 52

53 Natalie Nolin (SO) Rice Lake 53.52 53

54 Isabella Wood (SR) Muskego 53.58 54

55 Katie Shogren (SR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 53.82 55

56 Clara Hayes (SR) Oconomowoc 53.99 56

57 Annabelle Cunningham (SO) Madison West 54.33 57

58 Piper Finley (SR) Madison Area Co-op 54.91 58

59 Maddie Vukovich (SR) Muskego 55.17 59

60 Shelby Erickson (JR) Rice Lake 55.18 60

61 Amanda Delcore (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 55.26 61

62 Sydney Urben (SR) Whitefish Bay 55.36 62

63 Mckenna Nash (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 55.38

64 Annalise Rasmussen (SO) Mukwonago 55.42 64

65 Rita Vavilov (FR) Middleton 55.43 65

66 Emily Bakalars (SO) AOWS 55.51 66

67 Zoe Geronimi (SR) Verona 55.57

68 Olivia Skelton (FR) Menomonee Falls 56.16 68

69 Charlotte Matson (SO) Badger 56.35

70 Taylor Daniels (SR) Menomonee Falls 56.70 70

71 Francesca Drope (SO) University School of Milwaukee 56.73 71

72 Sophie Frank (SR) Brookfield East 56.78

73 Hannah Ross (JR) Franklin 56.98 73

74 Elizabeth Wintheiser (SR) AOWS 57.30 74

75 lane Hammond (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 57.57 75

76 Ella Novinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 57.79 76

77 Solveig Schmidt (SO) West Bend 58.13 77

78 Lydia Lim (SO) Whitefish Bay 58.29 78

79 Lauren Tobin (SO) La Crosse Schools 58.45 79

79 Audrey Seaverson (FR) Mukwonago 58.45 79

81 Sophia Torinus (FR) University School of Milwaukee 58.77 81

82 Julia Hemauer (FR) Wausau United 58.78 82

83 Tess Talbot (FR) Arrowhead 58.90 83

84 Greta Griffith (SO) AOWS 59.13 84

85 Ellyn Gargulak (FR) Rice Lake 59.23 85



86 Grace Optekar (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 59.29 86

87 Estella McMurray (SO) Madison West 1:00.33 87

88 Liz Checkai (JR) Franklin 1:00.38 88

89 Megan McKenney (JR) Middleton 1:01.06 89

90 Ashlyn Schlieve (SR) Oconomowoc 1:01.09 90

91 Alana Dvorak (SR) Oconomowoc 1:01.25 91

92 Zoe Morgan (FR) Oconomowoc 1:01.29 92

93 Lily Girzadas (SO) Whitefish Bay 1:01.50 93

94 Josie Anzia (SO) Whitefish Bay 1:01.74 94

95 Mary Catherine Clatworthy (SO) AOWS 1:02.29 95

96 Avielle Dickman (SO) Nicolet/Shorewood 1:02.66 96

97 Dorothy Grundin (JR) Rice Lake 1:03.11 97

98 Anna Glick (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 1:03.33 98

99 Reese Miazga (FR) Mukwonago 1:03.45 99

100 Anuhya Mandava (FR) Middleton 1:03.85 100

101 Josie Sagan (JR) Franklin 1:03.96 101

102 Kaelyn Ostenson (JR) Rice Lake 1:05.72 102

103 Payton Ross (JR) Waunakee 1:05.91

104 Lucie Barbouche (SR) Madison West 1:06.04 104

105 Ava Herlitzke (JR) La Crosse Schools 1:06.28 105

106 Christie Munson (SR) Middleton 1:06.53 106

107 Natalie Beck (SR) La Crosse Schools 1:07.14 107

108 Caroline Kleven (JR) AOWS 1:07.26 108

109 Ava Pevehouse (FR) Madison West 1:08.03 109

110 Lucy Sarnowski (SR) Whitefish Bay 1:08.13 110

111 Monica Wawrzyn (FR) Kettle Moraine 1:08.96 111

112 Eloise Levesque (JR) Franklin 1:09.60 112

113 Riley Davel (FR) Muskego 1:09.61 113

114 Camille Johnson (FR) La Crosse Schools 1:11.26 114

115 Carly McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 1:11.57 115

116 Ellie Siepmann (JR) Arrowhead 1:11.72 116

117 Isabelle Marema (JR) Muskego 1:12.31 117

118 Abigail Kruger (SO) Madison Area Co-op 1:12.45 118

119 Rachel Eyre (JR) Franklin 1:12.64 119

120 Aliseah Senart (SO) Muskego 1:12.79 120

121 Amelia Doud (SO) GET 1:13.05

122 Elsie Marley (JR) GET 1:13.62

123 Morley Schroeder (SO) Middleton 1:15.40 123

124 Bree Scholl (FR) La Crosse Schools 1:15.61 124

125 Alexis Smith (SR) AOWS 1:15.69 125

126 Nicole Wallat (JR) Kettle Moraine 1:24.26 126

127 Tessa Hobbins (SO) Wausau United 1:25.95 127

DQ Olivia Hutchins (FR) West Bend 200

DQ Anna Glaisner (FR) Nicolet/Shorewood 200



DNF CC Girard (JR) Madison West 200

DNF Ella Pringle (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 200

DNF Elizabeth Tucker (FR) La Crosse Schools 200



Girls Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 50 7 12 14 17 (83) (116)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 60 3 11 16 30 (44) (61)

3 Wisconsin River Co-Op 95 4 10 29 52 (55) (98)

4 West Bend 103 6 24 35 38 (77) (200)

5 Menomonee Falls 110 8 15 37 50 (68) (70)

6 Madison Area Co-op 134 20 25 43 46 (58) (118)

7 Mukwonago 146 1 2 64 79 (99)

8 Wausau United 153 32 35 41 45 (82) (127)

9 University School of Milwaukee 187 33 34 49 71 (81)

10 Oconomowoc 219 22 51 56 90 (91) (92)

11 Kettle Moraine 229 28 42 48 111 (115) (126)

12 Nicolet/Shorewood 266 9 75 86 96 (200) (200)

13 Muskego 266 40 54 59 113 (117) (120)

14 Madison West 269 21 57 87 104 (109) (200)

15 Rice Lake 295 53 60 85 97 (102)

16 Middleton 301 47 65 89 100 (106) (123)

17 Whitefish Bay 309 62 76 78 93 (94) (110)

18 AOWS 319 66 74 84 95 (108) (125)

19 Franklin 374 73 88 101 112 (119)

20 La Crosse Schools 405 79 105 107 114 (124) (200)



Girls Super G - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Monroe Melges (SR) Mukwonago 37.66 1

2 Davina Anderson (SR) Ashwabay 37.92

2 Elsie Kmecak (JR) Mukwonago 37.92 2

4 Cora Hanson (SO) Wisconsin River Co-Op 37.96 4

5 Solveig Schmidt (SO) West Bend 38.02 5

6 Monica Wawrzyn (FR) Kettle Moraine 38.41 6

7 Grace Herrle (FR) Wausau 38.43

8 Meaghan Hutchins (SR) West Bend 38.53 8

9 Olivia Hutchins (FR) West Bend 38.58 9

10 Payton Bradford (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.66 10

11 Kate Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.70 11

12 Brenna Butler (JR) Madison West 38.77 12

13 Isabella Graffin (SR) Madison Area Co-op 38.85 13

14 Charlotte Matson (SO) Badger 38.88

15 Ava Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 39.03

16 Ellie Siepmann (JR) Arrowhead 39.04 16

17 Jordan Young (FR) Arrowhead 39.12 17

18 Sam Herrling (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 39.34 18

19 Emma Bailey (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 39.36 19

20 Anna Glick (JR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 39.48 20

21 Annika Nye (SR) Wausau United 39.49 21

22 Mackenzie Doerr (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 39.50 22

23 Katie Curry (SO) Arrowhead 39.55 23

24 Ella Schieble (SR) Arrowhead 39.58 24

24 Megan Gabrielse (SO) Madison Area Co-op 39.58 24

26 Emma Kinnamon (SR) Madison Area Co-op 39.76 26

27 Ellie Hirn (FR) Badger 39.77

27 Sienna Sandor (FR) Ashwabay 39.77

27 Tess Talbot (FR) Arrowhead 39.77 27

30 Annalyse Hower (FR) Arrowhead 39.88 30

31 Reese Miazga (FR) Mukwonago 40.05 31

32 Emma Ring (JR) Madison Area Co-op 40.17 32

33 Shea Sidner (SR) Wauwatosa 40.19

34 Lauren Kessen (SR) Menomonee Falls 40.25 34

35 Katie Delcore (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 40.39 35

36 Madelyn Dorn (SR) West Bend 40.41 36

37 Megan Dunlavy (SO) Shell Lake 40.55

38 Lauren Bickler (FR) Menomonee Falls 40.75 38

39 Harper Brandenberg (FR) Wausau United 40.77 39

40 Izzy Wolfe (SR) Wausau United 41.01 40

41 CC Girard (JR) Madison West 41.03 41



42 Flynn Gogin (SO) Kettle Moraine 41.19 42

43 Sydney Urben (SR) Whitefish Bay 41.20 43

44 Alie Grundahl (FR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 41.24 44

45 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 41.28

46 Cate Hering (SR) Homestead 41.50

46 Alana Dvorak (SR) Oconomowoc 41.50 46

48 Lucy Daniels (SR) University School of Milwaukee 41.52 48

49 Penelope Whiteside (SO) Kettle Moraine 41.53 49

50 Piper Finley (SR) Madison Area Co-op 41.55 50

51 Paige Macintyre (FR) Menomonee Falls 41.56 51

52 Ashley Bensen (JR) West Bend 41.80 52

53 Mia Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 41.86 53

54 Nicole Wallat (JR) Kettle Moraine 41.98 54

55 Abigail Kruger (SO) Madison Area Co-op 42.01 55

56 Isabella Wood (SR) Muskego 42.05 56

57 Paige Tarkowski (FR) Muskego 42.07 57

58 Megan Robertson (JR) Kettle Moraine 42.17 58

59 Shelby Erickson (JR) Rice Lake 42.31 59

60 Lilly Witwer (FR) Wausau United 42.34 60

61 Lydia Lim (SO) Whitefish Bay 42.41 61

62 Morley Schroeder (SO) Middleton 42.61 62

63 Hannah Ross (JR) Franklin 42.66 63

64 Emily Bakalars (SO) AOWS 42.70 64

65 Jillian Morrissey (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 42.87 65

66 Grace Optekar (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 42.94 66

67 Annabelle Cunningham (SO) Madison West 43.03 67

68 Sofia Hristov (SR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 43.12 68

69 Skylar Verheyen (FR) Menomonee Falls 43.15 69

70 Lainie Riley (JR) Middleton 43.24 70

71 Zoe Geronimi (SR) Verona 43.62

72 Elizabeth Wintheiser (SR) AOWS 43.65 72

73 Camryn Wirth (SO) Middleton 43.78 73

74 Riley Davel (FR) Muskego 43.86 74

75 Francesca Drope (SO) University School of Milwaukee 43.94 75

76 Carly McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 43.98 76

77 Julia Hemauer (FR) Wausau United 44.13 77

78 Ashlyn Schlieve (SR) Oconomowoc 44.15 78

79 Sophie Frank (SR) Brookfield East 44.30

80 Ella Novinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 44.58 80

81 Megan McKenney (JR) Middleton 44.61 81

82 Allie Wink (FR) Menomonee Falls 44.68 82

83 Megan Guenther (SR) West Bend 44.75 83

84 Avielle Dickman (SO) Nicolet/Shorewood 44.82 84

85 Natalie Nolin (SO) Rice Lake 44.84 85



85 Liz Checkai (JR) Franklin 44.84 85

87 Natalie Beck (SR) La Crosse Schools 44.88 87

88 Alexis Smith (SR) AOWS 45.02 88

89 Estella McMurray (SO) Madison West 45.07 89

90 Dorothy Grundin (JR) Rice Lake 45.18 90

91 Lily Girzadas (SO) Whitefish Bay 45.28 91

92 Megan Dufek (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 45.46 92

92 Tessa Hobbins (SO) Wausau United 45.46 92

94 Lauren Tobin (SO) La Crosse Schools 45.76 94

95 Caroline Kleven (JR) AOWS 45.80 95

96 Audrey Seaverson (FR) Mukwonago 45.81 96

97 Elizabeth Tucker (FR) La Crosse Schools 45.95 97

98 Josie Anzia (SO) Whitefish Bay 46.02 98

99 Ellyn Gargulak (FR) Rice Lake 46.14 99

100 Annalise Rasmussen (SO) Mukwonago 46.39 100

101 Zoe Morgan (FR) Oconomowoc 46.65 101

102 Grace Reimers (SR) Whitefish Bay 47.05 102

103 Mary Catherine Clatworthy (SO) AOWS 47.11 103

104 Alex Wayss (JR) AOWS 47.47 104

105 Aliseah Senart (SO) Muskego 47.52 105

106 Lucie Barbouche (SR) Madison West 47.71 106

106 Christie Munson (SR) Middleton 47.71 106

108 Eloise Levesque (JR) Franklin 48.35 108

109 Kaelyn Ostenson (JR) Rice Lake 48.37 109

110 Josie Sagan (JR) Franklin 49.26 110

111 Elsie Marley (JR) GET 49.61

112 Amelia Doud (SO) GET 49.69

113 Ava Herlitzke (JR) La Crosse Schools 50.16 113

114 Camille Johnson (FR) La Crosse Schools 50.30 114

115 Isabelle Marema (JR) Muskego 51.34 115

116 Rachel Eyre (JR) Franklin 51.72 116

117 Claire McKinney (FR) Madison West 52.61 117

118 Bree Scholl (FR) La Crosse Schools 54.05 118

DQ Clara Hayes (SR) Oconomowoc 200

DQ Maddie Vukovich (SR) Muskego 200

DQ Ella Pringle (JR) Nicolet/Shorewood 200

DNF Maria Schwabe (JR) Oconomowoc 200

DNF Taylor Daniels (SR) Menomonee Falls 200

DNF Rita Vavilov (FR) Middleton 200

DNF lane Hammond (SR) Nicolet/Shorewood 200

DNF Sienna Feltz (FR) Wisconsin River Co-Op 200

DNF Payton Ross (JR) Waunakee

DNF Josie Cargill (SR) Oconomowoc 200

DNF Mckenna Nash (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines



DNF Isabel Werner (SO) University School of Milwaukee 200

DNF Sophia Torinus (FR) University School of Milwaukee 200

DNF Joan Barry (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 200



Girls Super G - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 West Bend 58 5 8 9 36 (52) (83)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 78 10 11 22 35 (65) (200)

3 Arrowhead 80 16 17 23 24 (27) (30)

4 Wisconsin River Co-Op 86 4 18 20 44 (68) (200)

5 Madison Area Co-op 95 13 24 26 32 (50) (55)

6 Mukwonago 130 1 2 31 96 (100)

7 Kettle Moraine 151 6 42 49 54 (58) (76)

8 Wausau United 160 21 39 40 60 (77) (92)

9 Menomonee Falls 192 34 38 51 69 (82) (200)

10 Madison West 209 12 41 67 89 (106) (117)

11 Nicolet/Shorewood 261 19 66 84 92 (200) (200)

12 Whitefish Bay 275 43 61 80 91 (98) (102)

13 Middleton 286 62 70 73 81 (106) (200)

14 Muskego 292 56 57 74 105 (115) (200)

15 AOWS 319 64 72 88 95 (103) (104)

16 Rice Lake 333 59 85 90 99 (109)

17 Franklin 366 63 85 108 110 (116)

18 University School of Milwaukee 376 48 53 75 200 (200)

19 La Crosse Schools 391 87 94 97 113 (114) (118)

20 Oconomowoc 425 46 78 101 200 (200) (200)


